ENGLISH

EN 407: 2020 User Instruction for protective mitts/gloves of the certification category Il according to the PPE Regulation
EN 407: 2020
Performance levels 12 3 4 x (EU) 2016/425 .
Heat resistant leather barbecue mitts - 2 pcs, HENDI no. 556658
Burning behaviour - After flame time <15s s10s s3s s2s Available size: 11 (approx. 460 mm)
Burning behaviour - After glow ﬁmeo o £120s 255 s5s Wear the mitts/gloves properly. It should cover the entire inner area and be pulled over the wrist. The mitts/gloves offers protection for hands size 6-11
41Xxxx | Contactheat - Contact temperature °C 100 250 350 500 mettesed Carefully read these instructions before using mitts/gloves
Limited flame spread Contact heat - threshold time 2155 2155 2155 2155 Before each use, carefully inspect the mitts/gloves for any damage. DO NOT use a damaged product. The laboratory tests are intended as a guide but
Contact heat P Convective heat (Heat Transfer Index) 24s 27s 210s 218s cannot simulate actual conditions in the workplace. WARNING! The mitts / gloves are cat Il and fulfill level 1 of contact heat according to standard
Comvactive heat Radiant heat (Heat Transfer t24s) 275 2205 2505 295s ENAdm Thls:r\zlduhctis nnlysu\lTbLs in np:ratmn L;p.t(ri\maxim;ATZSﬂdegreemr WLﬂshM\lts/glnvei p:rim:nershay: preserved only in relation to the entire
N product, with all the protective layers undamaged. The mitts/gloves protects anly those parts of the body, which covers,
gad'ﬁ"‘ '{“:‘ otion matat Small drops molten metal (# drops) 210 215 225 235 WARNING! DO NOT use mitts/gloves as a protection against contact with hot liquids. DO NOT use mitts/gloves in the immediate vicinity of the moving
Small splashes of Molten meta Large quantity molten metal (mass) 30g  60g 1209 200g machine parts
arge of moften meta Mitts/gloves life depends on usage. It ends when there are visible signs of wear or damage on the surface of the gloves or when any layer of the gloves
is broken or bleached.
Performance level of the mitts/gloves only applicable to the whole mitt including all layers.
Do not use the mitts/gloves next to the moving machinery. Storage, maintenance and cleaning
Store in a dry, cool place. DO NOT wash by hand nor dishwashing machine. DO NOT use the mitts/gloves in direct contact with any chemicals.
Cleaning information and production date: Refer to washing label with the product. Upon coming into contact with chemicals, e.g. solvents, the mitts/gloves may lose protective properties.
Product ageing is the change in product properties over time during use or storage. It can be caused by exposure to high/ low temperatures or
i . catll temperature changes. Other factors like mechanical wears or effects such as abrasion, bending stress, compression and tensile stress which also
Lifespan: 5 years p g 9 P
cause product ageing is natural process after product is used.
Keep original packaging for transportation. o
EU type examination issued by:
The mitts/gloves is not intended for use in wet location. TUVRheinland LGA Products GmbH
/glov Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Notified Body No: 0197
EU Declaration of Conformity
You can obtain the EU Declaration of Conformity at: www.hendi.com
It meets the requirements of the below listed standards and technical regulations
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Disclaimer of liability
“HENDI" is not liable for damages resulting from use of the gloves contrary to the purpose or contrary to the above instructions. Use
the gloves as described above only.
Manufacturer:
HENDIBV.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Disposal: According to local legislation.
EN 407: 2020 Gebrauchsanweisung fiir Schutzhandschuhe/t huhe der Zertifizier ie Il geman der
EN 407: 2020 -
Parameter 12 3 4 x PSA-Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 N
Hitzebestandige Leder-Grillhandschuhe - 2 Stiick, HENDI no. 556658
Brennverhalten - Brennzeit nach Bes <155 s=10s s3s s2s Verfiigbare GraBe: 11 (ca. 460 mm)
Brennverhalten - Glihzeit W 100 <255 s5s Tragen Sie die Féustlinge/Handschuhe ordnungsgema. Er sollte den gesamten Innenbereich abdecken und iber das Handgelenk gezogen werden.
lordelch
e | Hontektwirme - Temperatur oC T00 550 350 500 mesemet Die Féustlinge/Handschuhe bieten Schutz fiir Hande der Gréfie 6-11.
Begrenzte Flammenausbreitun Kontaktwarme - maximale Zeit der Berthrung 2155 2155 2155 2155 Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig durch, bevor Sie Féustlinge/Handschuhe verwenden
9 9 Konvektive Warme 24s 27s 210s 218s Uberprifen Sie die Faustlinge/Handschuhe vor jedem Gebrauch sorgféltig auf Schiden. Verwenden Sie KEINE beschadigten Produkte. Die
Kontaktwérme P g j gfaltig 9
Strahl 4 : it: 24s) Laboruntersuchungen dienen als Leitfaden, kinnen aber keine tatséchlichen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz simulieren. WARNUNG! Die
Warme tr me (Warmedur 27s 2205 2505 2955
. Faustlinge/Handschuhe sind Kat. Il und erfiillen die Stufe 1 der Kontaktwarme gemaf Norm EN07. Dieses Produkt ist nur im Betrieb bis maximal 250
me Kleine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls (Anzahl der Spritzer) 210 215 225 235
Klone Soritrer oeschmotzenen Metalls 6rad fir 10 s geeignet. Die Faustlinge/Handschuhe werden nur in Bezug auf das gesamte Produkt beibehalten, wobei alle Schutzschichten
o e Melle Grofle Mengen flissigen Metalls (Gewicht] 309 60g 120g 200g unbeschadigt sind. Die Faustlinge/Handschuhe schitzen nur die Korperteile, die bedecken
9 9 WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie KEINE Faustlinge/Handschuhe zum Schutz vor Kontakt mit heifien Flissigkeiten. Verwenden Sie KEINE Faustlinge/Hand-

Lei . inge/t

gilt nur fiir den

Faustling ei ieBlich aller

Verwenden Sie dle Fauslllnge/Handschuhe nicht neben der beweglichen Maschine.

‘mationen und pro-Prognose-'

Lebensdauer: 5 Jahre

teiger

Siehe mit dem Produkt

Bewahren Sie die Originalverpackung fiir den Transport auf

Die Faustlinge/Handschuhe sind nicht fiir den Einsatz an nassen Stellen vorgesehen.

NEDERLAN

catll

schuhe in unmittelbarer Nahe der beweglichen Maschinenteile.
Die Lebensdauer von angt von der ab. Sie endet, wenn sichtbare Anzeichen von Verschleif oder Beschadigung
auf der Oberflache der Handschuhe vorhanden sind oder wenn eine Schicht der Handschuhe gebrochen oder gebleicht ist.

Lagerung, Wartung und Reinigung
An einem trockenen, kilhlen Ort aufbewahren. NICHT von Hand oder Geschirrspiilmaschine waschen. Verwenden Sie die Féustlinge/Handschuhe
NICHT in direktem Kontakt mit Chemikalien.
Bei Kontakt mit Chemikalien, z. B. L kénnen die verlieren.
ungist die Anderung der i Laufe der Zeitwahrend der Verwendung orer Lagerung.Si kann durch hohriedrige
Temperaturen oder Temperaturanderungen verursacht werden. Andere Faktoren wie mechanische Abnutzung oder Auswirkungen wie Abrieb,
p und die auch die ung . sind ein natiirlicher Prozess nach der Verwendung des

Produkts.

EU-Typenmusterpriifung ausgestellt von:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Benannte Stellen-Nr.: 0197

EU-Konformitatserklarung
Die EU-Konformitatserklarung erhalten Sie unter: www.hendi.com

Er erfiillt die Anforderungen der unten aufgefiihrten Normen und technischen Vorschriften
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Hallungsausschluss
LHENDI" haftet nicht fir Schaden, die durch eine zweckentfremdete Verwendung der Handschuhe oder durch Missachtung obiger
entstehen. Verwenden Sie die H: nur fiir den oben beschriebenen Zweck.

Hersteller:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Entsorgung: entsprechend der 6rtlichen Gesetzgebung.

EN 407: 2020

41TXXXX
Benerkte viamverspreiding ——
Contact hitte
Omgeving hitte

Straling hitte
Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal
metaal

Het pr ieni van de

is alleen van

EN 407: 2020
Prestatie niveaus

Brandeigenschappen - tijd na vlam
Brandeigenschappen - nagloei tijd

Contact hitte - temperatuur in °C

Contact hitte - drempeltijd

Omgeving hitte (hitte overdracht index)
Straling hitte (hitte overdracht t24s)

Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal (aantal)
Gesmolten metaal (massal

op de hele

P
Gebruik de wanten/| niet naast de

machines.

Schoonmaakinformatie en datum van afname: Raadpleeg het wasetiket bij het product.

Levensduur: 5 jaar

Bewaar de originele verpakking voor transport.

De wanten/handschoenen zijn niet bedoeld voor gebruik op natte locaties.

inclusief alle lagen.
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Gebruiksaanwijzing voor beschermende wanten/handschoenen van certificeringscategorie Il volgens de
PBM-verordening (EU) 2016/425
Hittebestendige lederen barbecue wanten - 2 stuks, HENDI nr. 556658

Verkrijgbare maat: 11 (ca. 460 mm]
Draag de wanten/handschoenen goed. Het moet de gehele binnenkant bedekken en over de pols worden getrokken. De wanten/handschoenen bieden
bescherming voor handen maat 6-1

Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u wanten/handschoenen gebruikt
Inspecteer de wanten/handschoenen voor elk gebruik zorgvuldig op schade. Gebruik GEEN beschadigd product. De laboratoriumtests zijn bedoeld als
richtlijn, maar kunnen de werkelijke omstandigheden op de werkplek niet simuleren. WAARSCHUWING! De wanten/handschoenen zijn cat Il en voldoen
aan niveau 1 van contactwarmte volgens norm ENAO7. Dit product is alleen geschikt voor gebruik tot maximaal 250 graden gedurende 10 seconden.
Mitten/handschoenen parameters worden alleen behouden in relatie tot het gehele product, waarbij alle beschermende lagen onbeschadigd zijn. De
wanten/handschoenen beschermen allen de delen van he\ lichaam, die bedekken

Gebruik GEEN tegen contact met hete vioeistoffen. Gebruik GEEN wanten/handschoenen in
de d-reue nabijheid van de bewegende machmeonderdelen
De levensduur van mieten/handschoenen is afhankelik van het gebruik. Het eindigt wanneer er zichtbare tekenen van slijtage of schade zijn aan het
opperviak van de handschoenen of wanneer een laag van de handschoenen gebroken of gebleekt is

Opslag, onderhoud en reiniging

0p een droge, koele plaats bewaren. NIET met de hand wassen of afwassen. Gebruik de wanten/handschoenen NIET in direct contact met chemicalién.

Bij contact met chemicalién, bijv. nde

Productveroudering is de verandering in prnducle\genschappen in de loop van de tjd tjdens gebruik of opslag. Het kan worden veroorzaakt door
eflage ingen. Andere factoren zoals mechanische slijtage of effecten zoals slitage,

buigspanning, compressie en trekspanning me ook veroudering van het product veroorzaken, zijn natuurlijk proces nadat het product is gebruikt

EU-type keuring uitgegeven door:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Aangemelde instantie nr.: 0197

EU Verklaring van conformiteit
U kunt de EU Verklaring van conformiteit verkrijgen via www.hendi.com

Het voldoet aan de vereisten van de hieronder vermelde normen en technische voorschriften
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Disclaimer van aansprakelijkheid
“HENDI" is niet aansprakelijk voor schade die het gevolg is van het gebruik van de handschoenen in strijd met het doel of met de
bovenstaande instructies. Gebruik de handschoenen alleen zoals hierboven beschreven

Fabrikant:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Afdanking: Volgens de plaatselijke wetgeving.

@



POLSKI

EN 407: 2020 EN 407: 2020
. Parametry
Palnos¢ - czas ptoniecia po usunieciu Zrodta zaptonu
Palnoéc - czas zarzenia
41XXXX Ciepto kontaktowe - temperatura °C
Ograni rzenianiesie ptomienia -] Ciepto kontaktowe - maksymalny czas kontaktu
C?::;?:;Z;{;ﬁ:"'am sepomena | Ciepto konwekeyjne [wskfz’nik przenoszenia ciepta)
Ciepto ji Pr cieplne (pr ciepta ta)
ieni cieplne Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu (liczba kropli)
Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu Duze iloci stopionego metalu (masa)
Duze ilosci stopionego metalu (masa)

Poziom wydajnosci rekawic/rekawic dotyczy tylko catego rekawicy, w tym wszystkich warstw.
Nie uzywa¢ rekawic obok ruchomych maszyn.

Informacje

idata pr Patrz etykieta prania z produktem.
Okres eksploatacji: 5 lat
Zachowat oryginalne opakowanie do transportu.

Rekawice nie sa przeznaczone do stosowania w miejscach mokrych.
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Instrukcja uzytkownika dotyczaca rekawic ochronnych kategorii certyfikacji Il zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem
PPE (UE) 2016/425
Rekawice do grilla, odporne na ciepto, skérzane - 2 szt., Nr HENDI 556658

Dostepny rozmiar:11 [okoto 460 mm)
Nosic rekawiczki/rekawice w odpowiedni sposGb. Powinno ono zakrywat caty obszar wewnetrzny i byé pociagane za nadgarstek. Rekawice zapewniaja
ochrone dtoni w rozmiarach 6-11

Przed uzyciem rekawic/rekawic nalezy uwaznie przeczyta niniejsze instrukcje

Przed kazdym uzyciem nalezy dokladnie sprawdzic rekawiczki/rekawice pod katem uszkodzefi. NIE WOLNO uzywac uszkodzonego produktu. Testy
laboratoryjne maja stuzy¢ jako wskazowki, ale nie moga symulowat rzeczywistych warunkow w miejscu pracy. OSTRZEZENIE! Rekawice sg kat. Il i
spetniaja poziom 1 ciepta kontaktowego zgodnie 2 norma ENGOY. Ten produkt nadaje si¢ do pracy tylko w zakresie do 250 stopni przez 10's. Parametry
rekawic/mity sa zachowane tylko w odniesieniu do catego produktu, przy czym wszystkie warstwy ochronne nie s uszkodzone. Mitty/rekawice chronia
tylko te czesci ciata, ktore pokrywaia.

OSTRZEZENIE! NIE WOLNO stosowac rekawiczek/rekawic jako ochrony przed kontaktem z goracymi plynami. NIE WOLNO uzywaé rekawiczek/rekawic
w bezposrednim sasiedztwie ruchomych czesci maszyny.

Zywotnos¢ rekawic zalezy od uzycia. Koriczy sie, gdy na powierzchni rekawic sa widoczne oznaki zuzycia lub uszkodzenia lub gdy jakakolwiek warstwa
rekawic jest uszkodzona lub wybielana

Przechowywanie, czyszczenie | konserwacja

Przechowywac w suchym, chtodnym miejscu. NIE myé recznie ani w zmywarce. NIE WOLNO uzywat rekawiczek/rekawic w bezposrednim kontakcie z
zadnymi chemikaliami.

W przypadku kontaktu z np.r rekawiczki/rekawice moga stracic wlaciwosci ochronne.

Starzenie sie produktu to zmiana wtasciwosci produkty w czasie lub Moze to by¢

temperaturami lub zmianami temperatury. Inne czynniki, takie jak zuzycie mechaniczne lub skutki takie jak Scieranie, naprezenia zginajace, Sciskanie
i rozciaganie, ktore réwniez powoduja starzenie sie produktu, to naturalny proces po uzyciu produktu.

Badanie typu UE wydane przez:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Jednostka notyfikowana nr: 0197

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE
Deklaracje zgodnosci UE mozna uzyskac pod adresem: www.hendi.com

Spetnia wymagania ponizszych norm i przepiséw technicznych
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Zastrzezenie
“HENDI" nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za szkody wynikajace z uzytkowania rekawic niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem lub wbrew
powyzszym instrukcjom. Uzywaj rekawic tylko zgodnie z powyzszym opisem.

Producent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Usuwanie: Zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

RANCAIS

EN 407: 2020
EN 407: 2020

Instruction a Uutilisateur pour les gants/mites de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation
PPE (EU) 2016/425

Parameétres 1 2 3 4 x . N "
Moufles barbecue en cuir résistant a la chaleur -2 piéces, HENDI no. 556658
Irz_ﬂammabilité - temps de briilage apreés ['enlévement de la source <155 s10s s3s s2s Taille disponible: 11 (Environ 460 mm)
d'inflammation Portez les gants/moufles correctement. Il doit couvrir toute la zone intérieure et étre tiré sur le poignet. Les gants offrent une protection pour les mains
Inflammabilité - temps d'incandescence pas 120s <25 5 detaille 6a11.
41XXXX Chaleur de contact »gempérature °c 0o ;50 ° ;505 ;0: pastesté Lisez attenti ¢ ces instructi ¢ dutiliser d ts/moul
. R ; isez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser des gants/moufles
E:‘“‘;a‘-‘f";"“ "E‘"a"“"‘“ Chaleur de contact te"[“’s maximal de contact ) 2155 2155 2155 =215s Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez soigneusement les gants/moufles pour vérifier quils ne sont pas endommagés. NE PAS utiliser un produit
Cnale“ e contact . Chaleur par convection (coefficient de transmission thermiquel 24s  27s  210s 218s endommagé. Les tests de laboratoire sont destinés & servir de guide, mais ne peuvent pas simuler des conditions réelles sur le lieu de travail.
aleur par “’(’;1"“ lon Rayonnemer}l thermique [lemps‘dve transmission thermique: 24s) 27s  220s 250s 295s AVERTISSEMENT! Les gants sont de catégorie Il et répondent au niveau 1 de chaleur de contact conformément & la norme EN407. Ce produit ne peut
Eelate o mét ”"”"‘d““‘e Eclats de métal fondu [nombre d'éclats) 210 215 225 235 fonctionner que jusqu’a 250 degrés maximum pendant 10 s. Les paramétres des moufles/gants sont conservés uniquement par rapport 3 Uensemble
clats de metal fondu Métal fondu en masse [masse) 309 40g 1209 200g du produit, toutes les couches de protection étant intactes. Les gants ne protégent que les parties du corps qui recouvrent.
Métal fondu en masse AVERTISSEMENT! NE PAS utiliser de gants/moufles comme protection contre le contact avec des liquides chauds. NE PAS utiliser de gants/moufles
proximité immeédiate des pices mobiles de la machine.
Le niveau de performance des gants ne s'applique qu’a lensemble des gants, y compris toutes les couches. La durée de vie des gants dépend de leur utilisation. Elle se termine lorsqu'ily a des signes visibles d'usure ou de dommages 2 la surface des gants ou
N'utilisez pas les gants a coté des machines en mouvement. lorsqu'une couche des gants est cassée ou décolorée.
Informations sur e nettoyage et date de la pro-duction: Se reporter 3 U'stiquette de lavage du produit. Stockage, maintenance et nettoyage
Vag P P q ge dup Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais. NE PAS laver & la main ni au lave-vaisselle. N'utilisez PAS les gants en contact direct avec des produits
Durée de vie: 5 ans. catll chimigues.
: En cas de contact avec des produits chimiques, par exemple des solvants, les gants peuvent perdre leurs propriétés protectrices.
o remballage dorii \ Le vieillissement du produit est le changement des propriétés du produit au fil du temps pendant U'utlisation ou le stockage. Elle peut étre causée par
onserver lemballage d'origine pour le transport. une exposition a des tempé élevé des e température. D'autres facteurs tels que U'usure mécanique ou les effetstels
TR . X que U'abrasion, la contrainte de flexion, la compression et la contrainte de traction qui provoquent également le vieillissement du produt sont des
Les gants ne sont pas destinés 3 étre utilisés dans un endroit humide. processus naturels aprés Lutlisation du produt
Examen de type UE effectué par:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Organisme notifié n°: 0197
Déclaration de conformité UE
Vous pouvez obtenir la Déclaration de conformité UE sur : www.hendi.com
ILrépond aux exigences des normes et réglementations techniques énumérées ci-dessous
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Exonération de responsabilité
« HENDI » ne fonctionne pas pour des détériorations dues & une utilisation contraire aux instructions ci-dessus. Utiliser les gants
uniquement comme décrit ci-dessus.
Fabricant:
HENDIBV.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Elimination : conformément a la Législation locale.
N 4072020 EN 407: 2020 Istruzior}i per l/'uso per i guanti/manotti protettivi di Il categoria di certificazione secondo il Regolamento
. Parametri 1 2 3 4 X PPE [UE) 2016/425 . . .
Muffole da barbecue in pelle resistenti al calore - 2 pezzi, N. HENDI 556658
Infiammabilita - durata di bruciatura dopo rimozione delle fonti 5155 s10s s3s s2s Taglie disponibili: 11 (circa 460 mm]
di ignizione Indossare correttamente i guanti/muffole. Deve coprire l'intera area interna ed essere tirata sul polso. | guanti/muffole offrono protezione per le mani
Infiammabilita - durata dellincandescenza esto S1205 s255 s55 ditaglia 6-11.
41XXXX | Resistenza termica di contatto - temperatura °C 250 350 500  nentesuto ) - il
Diffusione limitata della fiamma — Resistenza termica di contatto - tempo max di contatto 2155 215s 215s 215s Leggere aitentamente queste istruzion prima di uilzzare guanti/mufole
Resistenza termica di contatto Calore convettivo [coefficiente di trasmissione termical s w7 100 218 Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare attentamente i guanti per escludere la presenza di danni. NON utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato. | test di laboratorio
Calore convettivo 5 5 . 27s 210s =18s sono da intendersi come guida, ma non posseno simulare le condizioni effettive sul luogo di lavoro. AWERTENZA! | guanti/muffole sono di categoria Il
e tormica Rayonnement thermique [temps de transmission thermique: 24s] 275 2205 2505 2955 e soddisfano il ivello 1 di calore di contatto secondo lo standard EN4O7. Questo prodotto & adatto solo in funzionamento fino a un massimo di 250 gradi
! Spruzzi di metallo liguido numero di spruzzi) 210 215 225 235 per 10's. | parametri di muffole/guanti sono conservati solo in relazione all'intero prodotto, con tutti gli strati protettivi integri. | guanti proteggono solo
Spruzzi di metallo liquido b
Massa di metallo liquido Massa di metallo liquido (massal 30g  60g 1209 200g e parti del corpo che coprono.
q AVVERTENZA! NON utilizzare guanti/muffole come protezione dal contatto con liquidi caldi. NON utilizzare guanti/muffole nelle immediate vicinanze

ILLivello pr

dei guanti/muffole &
Non utilizzare i g i ici

ile solo all'intero guanto, compresi tutti gli strati.
vicino al i i

ioin

Informazioni per la pulizia e data di deduzione pro-s: Fare riferimento all'etichetta di lavaggio con il prodotto.
Durata: 5 anni
Conservare limballaggio originale per il trasporto.

I guanti/muffole non sono destinati all'uso in luoghi umidi.

catll

delle parti mobili della macchina
Lavita dei nebbie/guanti dipende dall'uso. Termina quando sono visibil segni di usura o danni sulla superficie dei guanti o quando uno strato dei guanti
& rotto o shiancato.

Conservazione, manutenzione e pulizia

Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. NON lavare a mano né in lavastoviglie. NON utilizzare i guanti/muffole a contatto diretto con sostanze
chimiche

Quando vengano a contatto con sostanze chimiche, ad es. solventi, i guanti possono perdere proprieta protettive

Linvecchiamento del prodotto é la variazione delle proprieta del prodotto nel tempo durante luso o la conservazione. Pub essere causato
dall'esposizione a temperature alte/basse o variazioni di temperatura. Alti fattori come sura meccanica o effetti come abrasione, sollecitazione alla
piegatura, compressione e sollecitazione alla trazione che causano anche invecchiamento del prodotto sono il processo naturale dopo uso del
prodotto.

Esame di tipo UE rilasciato da:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Ente certificato N. 0197

Dichiarazione di Conformita UE
La Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo www.hendi.com

Soddisfa i requisiti degli standard e delle normative tecniche elencati di seguito
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Dichiarazione di esclusione di responsabilita
"HENDI" non & responsabile dei danni derivanti dall'uso dei guanti contrariamente allo scopo o alle istruzioni di cui sopra. Utilizzare i
guanti solamente come descritto sopra.

Produttore:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Smaltimento: in conformita con le normative locali.

@



OMANA

EN 407: 2020 Instructiuni de utilizare pentru manusile/miturile de protectie cu categoria de certificare Il conform
EN407:2020 | \ivoturi de performants 1 2 3 4 X Regulamentul privind EIP (UE) 2016/425
’ Manusi din piele rezistente la caldura pentru gratar - 2 buc., HENDI numarul 556658
Comportamentul la ardere - Dupa flacara s15s s10s s3s s2s Dimensiune disponibila: 11 (aprox. 460 mm]
Comportamentul la ardere - Dupa timpul de incandescentd mele <1205 255 s5s Purtati corect mv\lL‘Ir\le/Tinwuwe Acesta trebuie s3 acopere intreaga zona interioara si sa fie tras peste incheietura. Miturile/manusile oferé protectie
41XXXX | Cdlduré de contact- Temperatura de contact °C 100 250 350 500  nuafestiesat pentru maini, marimea é-
Dispersie limitats a Caldura de contact - Durata pragului 2155 2155 2155 2155 Ciif cu atentie aceste instructiuni nainte de a utiliza manusi/manusi
Célzuré de contact contatto Caldura convectivd (Coeficientul de transfer termic) 24s 27s 210s 218s Tnainte de fiecare utilizare, inspectati cu atentie miturile/manusile pentru a depista eventualele deteriordri. NU utilizati un produs deteriorat. Analizele
Cadurs s C3ldurs radiant3 (transfer termic t24 ) 27s 2205 2505 295s de laborator sunt concepute ca un ghid, dar nu pot simula conditile reale de la locul de munca. AVERTISMENT! Captuselile/manusile sunt de categoria
cfld“"‘j‘ °°:Y°“JV3 Picaturi mici tal topit (nr. picsturi] I si indeplinesc nivelul 1 de caldur de contact conform standardului ENAQ7. Acest produs poate fi utilizat numai pana la maximum 250 e grade timp
P? \dura rac 'Fd" a ot \caturi mici de metat topit (nr. picaturi 210 215 225 235 de 105. Parametrii miturilor/manusilor sunt pastrati numai fn raport cu intregul produs, cu toate straturile de protectie nedeteriorate. Miturile/manusi-
icéturi mici de metal topit Cantitate mare de metal topit (mas3) 30g 60g 120g 200g le protejeaza numai acele parti ale corpului care acoper3
Cantitate mare de metal topit AVERTISMENT! NU utilizati manusi/manusi ca protectie impotriva contactului cu lichide fierbinti. NU utilizati mituri/manusi in imediata vecinatate a
pieselor in miscare ale masinii.
Nivelul de performanta al miturilor/manusilor se aplicd numai intregului mit, inclusiv tuturor straturilor. V\gga mnurnor/rpénggnurdepmde de nfn'hzarev Se termina atunci cand exista semne vizibile de uzura sau deteriorare pe suprafata manusilor sau cnd
Nu utilizati stuturile/manusile lang3 utilajele in miscare. orice strat al manusilor este rupt sau inslbit
Informatii privind curatarea si data productiei: Consultati eticheta de spalare impreuna cu produsul. Depozitare, intretinere si curitare ; . . . .
i T ’ : Ase péstra ntr-un loc uscat si ricoros. NU spalati manual si nu spalati masina de spalat vase. NU utilizati manusile/miturile in contact direct cu nicio
; " catll substanta chimici.
Durata de viats: 5 ani La contactul cu substante chimice, de ex. solventi, miturile/mnusile si pot pierde proprietatile protectoare
. balail L in timp, imbatranirea produselor reprezinta modificarea proprietatilor produselor in timpul utilizarii sau depozitarii. Poate fi cauzata de expunerea la
astrati ambalajul original pentru transport. temperaturi ridicate/scazute sau de modificérile de temperatur3. Al factori, precum uzura mecanica sau efectele, cum ar fi abraziunea, stresul la
_ . s . indoire, compresia si stresul la intindere, care cauzeazs de asemenea imbtranirea produsului, reprezintd un proces natural dupa utilizarea
Miturile/manusile nu sunt destinate utilizarii in spatii umede. produsului.
Examinare tip UE emisa de:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Nr. organism notificat: 0197
Declaratie de conformitate UE
Puteti obtine declaratia de conformitate UE la: www.hendi.com
indeplineste cerintele ir arilor tehnice enumerate mai jos
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Declinarea raspunderii
.HENDI" nu este raspunzétoare pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarile manusilor care incalca scopul aferent sau instructiunile de mai
sus. Utilizati m3nusile numai astfel cum este descris mai sus.
Producétor:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Eliminare: Tn conformitate cu legislatia locals
EN 407: 2020 03nyieg xpnong yia Ta idec/ydvria Tng yopiag niaronot Il obpgwva pe Tov
EN40:2020 | oo osn anédoong 1 2 3 4 X Kavoviopo yta Ta MAN (EE) 201 6/425
AvBekTIKG 0TN Bepp pH pnapp - 2 1e)., aptOpog HENDI 556658
ZLupnepupopa kayipatog - Mera ano xpovo oe pAoya 155 s=10s s3s s2s AwBEotpo péyeBog: 11 (nepinou 460 mm)
Tupnepupopa Kayiparog - Meta and xpévo oe akTvoBoia b o S1205 255 55 ®opare oword 1a Km?\dmum/vi}vlm 6a npénet va kahinTet oAGKANpN TNV E0WTEPIKN NELOX kat va TpaBLéTat névew anod Tov kapnd. Ta koutahw/yavia
41 x%xx | eswornracnopsc - Bepuokpasio enagic °C o0 250 350 500 kvoemime 1pOoQEROUY MpoaTa0ia 07O xépia e pEyeBog 6-11.
Meptoptopévn cEankwon gAéyac Bepuornia enagn - Xpdvog opiou 2155 2155 2155 2155 MaBdoTE NPOCEKTIKG QUTEG TG 0BNYLES MpLY XpNOUIONOLAGETE Ta Kot@para/ydvria
es:u;m'; enaghc PAOY Meragepopevn Bepuornra (Aeikng petagopac Bepporntac) 24s 27s 210s 218s Mpw ané kade xphon, NPOCEKTIKA Ta ataly yia Tuxdv gnpia. MH NP6V Mo £eL UooTEl Znptd. O EpyaoTNPLaKES
pS— Uuevn BeppoTnTa Metagopa Beppomiac t26s) 27s 2205 2505 295s e€erdoeLs npoopizovTal s 3nybs, oAAG Bev popol Vo MpogopoLboOLY TG mpayaTIKES UVBIKES oTov xibpo epyasiac. MPOEIAOMOIHEH! Ta kourihia /
Oepuorna Mucpd oTayovidia TEmypévou pevakhou (# orayovdiav] S0 215 25 a3 vévna eivat kor. Il kat nknpoiy 10 eninedo 1 g Bepuérnac enapric olpgwvo pe To npétuno ENADT. Aurd 1o npotby eivat katéMnho yia Aettoupyia povo
Mukps 0Toyov(3.a remnyHEvou perdho MeyEn noob1ia rermyuévo perého [uéza) o¢ BoBu ug 250 polpe yio 10 Ot napaperpot namp Wvo ot oxéon pe oh8Kknpo To npoicy, pe 6ha Ta
T YHEvOU i iz 30g 60g 1209 200g 6V0 T0 pépn Tou T nou kakGNTOUY.

MeyaAn nooéTna TernypiEvou peTdAhou

To eninedo anédoong Twv KouKKlﬁmvlvuvnmv OXUEL POVO YLa OAa a

oAV TRV

Mn ire Ta ya 8inha oTo

U Kat ia np \

Awdpkela gwng: 5 €Tn

DuAaCOETE TNV APXIKN CUCKEUAOLA YLa HETAQOPA.

: AVaTPEETE OTNV ETIKETA MAUONG HaZL HE TO NPOTOV.

Ta ko@pata/yaviia dev npoopizoviat yia xphon o€ uyph Bean.

catll

orpiyara cBuka. Ta kotkiparaly
MH 0 o

yeviaon e 10 uvoipevo pépn Tou pmsoviaroc,

H Butpieta Zwic 1wV nampdrav/yaviay eEaprnat anb 1 xpiion. TEAELGVEL bTav undprouy 0path onpadia pBOPAG i NLAG aTIY ENLGAVELD TV YOVILGY f

drav onoLoBhNOTE OTpGYA TV YaVTIGY éxet ondoet i AeukavBe.

g npootaoia anb T enai e Kkaurd uypa. MH xpnotponoteire koapatalyavTia oe Gpeon

AnoBiikeuon, uvifipnan Kat KaBaptopog
Oukdooete ot Enpo, Sposepd x@po. MHN mhévere oto xépt olre 070 muvifpto midrav. MH xpnoonoieire To koldparalyévmia o Gpeon enagih pe
onotadinore xnikd

Kot v enagh pe xnikég ouoie, n.x. SIGATEG, T0 GKGPEQ/Y3VIL JMOpE va Xd00UY NPOOTOTEUTIKEG BIGTATEG,

H yfpavan 10U npgiovroG eivatn okkayA 0L LBIGTATEG Tou mpaSVTOG e Tov npo30 Tou Xpovou KOT 0 xpion f T onoBkeuan. Mnopei va npokAnge ano
éxBeon oe f aMayég ‘Mot nopayovreg, 8nwg n pnxavikh Bopd i oL eniBpdoeic, onwg n TR, n
Karandvnon AGyw KGUYNG, N GUHNIEGN Kat N KTaNGYNON Aby EGENKUTKOL, Mou MPoKaAaGY ENLONG Th YPAYGN Tou MPOIBVIOG, Eivat n GuoLKN BioBikaoia
T T xpiton Tou npoidvros.

E€éraon rinou EE exdoBeioa ano:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Ap. Kowonotnpévou adparog: 0197

Ankwon ouppopwong EE
Mnopeire va anokriioeTe 1 dikwon ouppdpewang g EE on BiedBuvan: www.hendi.com

MAnpoi TI¢ ANALTAOELG TV NAPAKAT® NPOTUNWY KaL TEXVIKGV KAVOVIOH®V
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Anonoinon euBuvev
H "HENDI" 8ev uBUveTal yia ZnptéG nou npokdNTouv and T xpion Twv yaviLy Ge aviiBean pe T npoopLzbpevn xpian i avriBera pe Tig
napanave odnyiec. XpnoLWONOUAGTE Ta yaVTIa NG NEpYPAGETaL NApaNAVe

Karaokevaotig:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Anéppwn: Zipgwva pe T Toni vopoBeoia

RVATSKI

EN 407: 2020

41 XXXX

Ograniceno Sirenje plamena
Kontaktna toplina

toplina
Toplina zragenja
Mali mlazovi otopljenog metala
Veliki Kvanticiti od rastopljenog metala

EN 407: 2020
Razina ucinka

Burning behaviour (Pona3anje gorenjal - poslije vremena plamena
Burning behaviour (Pona3anje pecenjal - Nakon zavretka grijaca

Toplina u kontaktu - temperatura u kontaktu °C
Toplina za kontakt - vrijeme praga

Konvektivna toplina (Indeks prijenosa topline)
Toplina zracenja prijenos topline t24s)

Mali kapljice od otopljenog metala (broj kapi)
Veliki obradeni metal (masal

Razina ucinka rukavice / rukavice koja se primjenjuje samo na cijelu mit, uklju¢ujuci sve slojeve.
Nemojte koristiti rukavice / rukavice pored pokretnih strojeva.

Informacije o &
Zivotni vijek: 5 godina

Cuvaite originalno pakiranje za prijevoz.

enju i datum pro-industrijske obrade: Pogledajte naljepnicu za pranje s proizvodom.

Rukavice / rukavice nisu namijenjene za uporabu na mokrom mjestu.

155
nie
eteebno
100
2155
24s
27s
210
30g

2 3

s10s s3s
51205 5255
250 350
2155 2155
27s  210s
2205 250
215 225
60g 1209

s2s
s5s
500
2155
218s
2955
235
2009

njetestirano

catll

Upute za uporabu za zaétitne rukavice / rukavice kategorije Il prema Uredbi o 0Z0-u (EU) 2016/425
Rukavice za rostilj otporne na toplinu - 2 kom. , HENDI br. 556658

Dostupna veliéinas 11 [pribl. 440 mm)
Nosite rukavice / rukavice na odgovarajuéi nacin. Treba pokrit cijelo unutarnje podrutje | povuci ga preko zapeséa. Rukavice / rukavice nude zaitu za
ruke velicine 6-11

Pailjivo proitajte ove upute prije upotrebe rukavice / rukavice

Prie svake uporabe pazljivo pregledajte ima li na rukavicama ostecenja. NEMOJTE oristiti osteceni proizvod. Laboratorijski testovi namijenjeni su kao
vodi¢, ali ne mogu simulirati stvarne uvjete na radnom mjestu. UPOZORENJE! Rukavice / rukavice su matke Il i ispunjavaju razinu 1 kontaktne topline
u skladu sa standardom EN40?. Ovaj je proizvod prikladan za rad samo do maksimalno 250 stupnjeva za 10 sekundi. Parametri mitova/globusa sacuvani
su samo u odnosu na cijeli proizvod, sa svim zastitnim slojevima neostecenima. Rukavice / rukavice tite samo one dijelove tijela koji pokrivaju.
UPOZORENJE! NEMOJTE Koristiti rukavice / rukavice kao zadtitu od dodira s vruéim tekucinama. NEMOJTE koristiti rukavice/granice u neposrednoj
blizini pokretnih dijelova stroja.

Mitts/glove Zivota ovisi o upotrebi. Zavr3ava kada postoje vidljivi znakovi trosenja il ostecenja na povrsini rukavice / rukavice ili kada je bilo koji sloj
rukavica slomljen il izbijeljen.

Skladistenje, odravanje i éiscenje
uvati na suhom, hladnom mjestu. NEMOJTE prati ruéno ni stroj za pranje posuda. NEMOJTE upotrebljavati rukavice / rukavice u izravnom kontaktu s
kemikalijama.
Nakon $to dodu u kontakt s kemikalijama, npr. otapalima, rukavice / rukavice mogu izgubiti zatitna svojstva.
Starenje proizvoda je promiene. svo]stava proizvoda tijekom vremena tjekom uporabe ili skladistenja. To mode biti uzrokovano izlaganjem
mperature. Ostali ¢imbenici poput mehaniékih trosenja li utinaka kao éto su abrazije, naprezanje
savijanja, kompresija i zatezno naprezame koj takoder uzrokuju starenje proizvoda prirodni su proces nakon upotrebe proizvoda.

Pregled vrste EU izdao:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Broj prijavijenog tijela: 0197

EU izjava o sukladnosti
Izjavu 0 sukladnosti EU-a moete pronaci na adresi: www.hendi.com

Zadovoljava zahtjeve dolje navedenih standarda i tehnickih propisa
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Udrlcanje od odgovornosti
“HENDI® nije odgovoran za Stetu nastalu uslijed uporabe rukavica protivne svrsi li protino gore navedenim uputama. Rukavice
upotrebljavajte iskljucivo na gore opisan nacin.

Proizvodac:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Broj telefona: +31 317 681 040

E-posta: info@hendi.eu

Odlaganje: U skladu s lokalnim zakonodavstvom.



N 407: 2020 EN 407: 2020 Pokyny pro uZivatele ochrannych chiiapky/rukavice certifika¢ni kategorie Il podle nafizeni o 00P (EU)
: Urove vykonu 12 3 4 x meps .
Zaruvzdorné koZené grilovaci rukavice - 2 ks , HENDI ¢. 556658
Chovani pfi horeni - po dobé horeni s15s s10s s3s s2s Dostupna velikost: 11 (cca 460 mm|
p P!
Chovani pi hofeni - po dob rozzafeni 0 ine $1205 5255 <55 Noste fadné chiiapky/rukavice. Ml by pokrjvat celou vnitrnf oblast a mél by bt pretazen pres zépésti. Rukavice nabizeji ochranu rukou velikosti 6-11
i teplo - i o netestovin
41xxxx | Kontakiniteplo -kontakini teplota °C 100250 350 500 et Ped pouitim chiiapky/rukavice si peclivé prectéte tyto pokyny .
Omezens ifeni plamene Kontakini teplo - prahové doba 215s 215s 215s 215s Pred kazdjm pouzitim peclivé zkontrolujte, zda nejsou chitapky/rukavice poskozené. Poskozen; vjrobek NEPOUZIVEITE, Laboratorni testy slou jako
Kontaktni teplo P Konvekeni teplo (index pfenosu tepla) 24s 27s 210s 218s voditko, ale nemohou simulovat skutené podminky na pracovisti. VAROVANI! Rukavice jsou kat. Il a spliiuji drovef 1 kontaktniho tepla podle normy
Konvekz"“;lo Radiantni teplo (pFenos tepla t24s) s7s 2205 2505 2955 EN437 Tenrnvymhekh]evhndny pouze proprove: do maximalni teploty 250 smy:?m:(pn dobu 10's. Paramstrychnfpkky/mkaw:ejsuu zachovény pouze ve
L R 4 " vatahu k celému vyrobku, pficemz viechny ochranné vrstvy jsou neposkozené. Rukavice chrani pouze ty Easti téla, které pol
asal{'é“";“,i';l:mave"ém ‘ovu \'f 1:? kapky rlu,‘avet"em.lfv'; lpoc[? kaka] ::1" 2;5 :;: ;z: VAROVANi! NEPOUZIVEJTE chiiapky/rukavice jako ochranu proti kontaktu s horkjmi kapalinami. V bezprostredni blizkosti pohyblivjch Easti stroje
Velke kvantity roztaveného kova lelké mnoZstvi roztaveného kovu (hmota 9 9 9 9 NEPQUZWEJTE chiapky/rukavice.
Zivotnost chitapky/rukavice zavisi na jejich pouziti. Koni, kdy jsou na povrchu chiiapky/rukavice viditelné znamky opotFeben nebo po3kazeni nebo
kdyz je jakakoli vrstva chiapky/rukavice rozbita nebo odbarvens
Urovefi vlastnosti chiiapky/rukavice plati pouze pro celé rukavice véetné viech vrstev.
Nepouzivejte chiiapky/rukavice vedle pohybuijicich se strojé. Skladovani, Gdrzba a ¢isténi B
Skladujte na suchém a chladném misté. NEmyjte ruéné ani v myéce nadobi. NEPOUZIVEJTE chifapky/rukavice v pfimém kontaktu s chemikéliemi.
Informace o &i$téni a datum schovy: Viz Stitek prani s vyrobkem PFi kontaktu s chemikaliemi, napf. rozpoustédly, mohou chitapky/rukavice ztratit ochranné vlastnosti.
Starnuti produktu je zména iastnosti produktu v pribéhu asu béhem pouzivéni nebo skladovani. MGze to byt zpisobeno vystavenim vysokjm/nizkjm
Fivotnost: 5 let catll teplotam nebo zméndm teploty. Dal3i faktory, jako je mechanické opotrebeni nebo Géinky, jako je abraze, namahani ohybu, komprese a napéti v tahu,
které také zpisobuj stérnuti produktu, jsou pfirozenym procesem po pouit produktu
Pivodni obal si uschovejte pro prepravu _
VySetfeni typu EU vydal:
Chiapky/rukavice nejsou uréeny k pouZiti na mokrém misté. TUVRheinland LGA Products GmbH
ok g VK pouzt Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Cislo oznameného subjektu: 0197
Prohlaseni o shodé EU
Prohléseni o shodé EU miiZete ziskat na adrese: www.hendi.com
Spliiuje pozadavky nize uvedenych norem a technickych predpis
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Odmitnuti odpovédnosti
Spolecnost "HENDI" nenese odpovédnost za Skody zpiisobené pousitim rukavic v rozporu s ticelem nebo v rozporu s vjie uvedenymi
pokyny. Pouzivejte pouze rukavice popsané vjse.
Vyrobce:
HENDIBV.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Likvidace: Podle mistni legislativy.
N 072020 EN 407: 2020 Hasz‘nélati utasitas a II. kategériaju keszty(ik/védd kesztyiik szamara az (EU) 2016/425 PPE-rendelet
: Teljesitményszint 12 3 4 x szerint "
s 4 Hoallé bdr barbecue kesztyii - 2 db, HENDI sz. 556658
Egé viselkedés - Lang utan 5155 s10s s3s s2s Elérhetd méret: 11 (kb. 460 mm)
£q6 viselkedés - A ragyogasi id6 utan iy 31205 5255 $55 Viselje megfelelsen a kesztytikesztylik. A teljes belss teriletet be kell fednie, és a csukldra kell hizni. A kesztylikesztylik védelmet nyijtanak a
41XxXX | Kontakthd - Kontakt hémérséklet °C 00 250 350 500 ths, 1 -es mérel(kéz szamara.
Korlitozott Kontakt h6 - kiiszob id6 2155 2155 2155 215s A G {i hasznélata elétt i olvassa el ezeket az
Erintkengei Héatviteli h6 (hdatviteli index] 24s 27s 210s 218s Minden hasznalat elétt gondosan vizsgélia meg a kesztyiiket, hogy nem sériiltek-e. NE hasznaljon sérilt terméket. A laboratériumi vizsgalatok
" Sugarzé hé (hgatvitel t24s) 275 2205 2505 2955 itmutatdiént szolgalnak, de nem szimulélnatiék a tényleges munkaelyi koriiiményeket. FIGYELEM! A kesztytikesztytk cat Il tipusiak, és
A ! megfelelnek az EN4O7 szabvény 1. szint kontakthGjének. Ez a termék legfeljebb 250 fokig, 10 masodpercig hasznalhats
i;‘:”}“ hé— o— Kis csepp olvadt fém (# csepp) 210 215 225 235 paraméereit csak a teljes termék vonatkozssaban kell megarizni, az Gsszes védGréteg sértetlensége mellett. A kesatyik/kesatyik csak a test azon
e e Nagy olvadt fém (témeg) 30g  60g 1209 200g részeit védi, amelyek fedik.
9 FIGYELEM! NE hasznaljon kesztyit/kesztyit forro folyadékokkal valé érintkezés elleni védelemként. NE hasznaljon kesztyik/kesztylk a mozgé
gépalkatrészek kizvetlen kizelében.
A kesztylik/ keszty(k teljesitményszintje csak a teljes kesztyire vonatkozik, beleértve az dsszes réteget is. A kesztylk/kesztyk élettartama a hasznalattél fiigg. Akkor ér véget, ha kopas vagy sériilés jelei lathatok a kesztyiik/kesztydk feliletén, vagy ha a
Ne hasznalja a keszty(it a mozgé gép mellett. kesztyiik/kesztyiik barmely rétege eltdrik vagy fehéredik.
Tisztitasi informaciok és a kedvezmény datuma: Lasd a termékhez mellékelt mosasi cimkét Tarolas, karbantartas és tisztitas
Szraz, hives helyen trolands. NE mosson kezzelvagy . NE haszndlja a kesztyt ik vegy: Kozvetlenil érintkezve.
Elettartam: 5 év catll Vegyi anyagokkal, pl. oldoszerekkel valo ¢ i véds

Grizze meg az eredeti csomagolast a szallitashoz.

A keszty(k/ kesztylik nem hasznalhatok nedves kérnyezetben.

A termék Gregedése a termék tulajdonsagainak idsbeli viltoras 3 hakzndlt vagy tarolds soran. Okozhatja magas/alacsony hémérsékletnek vagy
hémérsekletvaltozssnak vals kitettség. A termék Gregedését okozo egyéb tényez6k, mint példiul a mechanikai kops vagy hatdsok, mint példdul a
kopas, a hailitd a kompresszid és a . a termék hasznlatat kévets természetes folyamat.

Az EU tipust vizsgalatot kiadta:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Bejelentett szervezet széma: 0197

EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat
Az EU megfelelségi nyilatkozatot a kévetkez§ cimen szerezheti be: www.hendi.com

és miiszaki

Megfelel az alabb felsorolt
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Feleldsség kizdrasa
A “HENDI" nem vallal felel8sséget a keszty(i hasznlatabél ereds karokért, a célnak vagy a fenti utasitasoknak megfelelden. Csak a
fent leirt médon hasznélja a kesztyiit.

Gyrté:
HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

, ités: A helyi

YKPAIHCbKUN

EN 407: 2020

41 XXXX

OBMexeHe nowMpeHHs nonym'a
KotTakTHe Tenno

Crioue Tenno
Heenuki 6pu3k poannasneoro metany
Benviii KBaHTUTH poannaseHoro Metany

EN 407: 2020
PiBeHb edpekTUBHOCTI

MoBepinka ropikHs — nicAs yacy noaym's
MoBepinka i yac ropiHHs — nicns yacy csitea
KowTakTHe Tenno — KoxtakTHa Temnepatypa °C
KoHTakTHe Tenno — rpaHnuHuii yac

iine Tenno (IHgexc
Csioye Tenno [nepepaya Tenna t24s)

ManewbKi kpanni poanniagneHoro Metany (KinekicTs kpanens)

Benuka KinbKicTs po3nnasaeHoro Metany (Maca)

PiBeHb eeKTUBHOCTI pyKaBuLi / pyKaBuULLi 3aCTOCOBYETLCS NIMLLIE 10 BCbOTO MITHUKA, BKIIOYalouM BCi Wapy.
He BUKopuCTOBY#iTe pyKaBuLLi / pyKaBHLii NOpyH i3 PyXoMiM MeXaHi3MoM.

bopwmaLisi npo Ta npotpusac aary i

TepMiH cnyx6u: 5 pokis

0 il [lvB. eTukeTky Ansi NpaHHs 3 BUPoBOM.

36epiraiiTe OpHIriHaNbHY YNakoBKy 1A TPAHCTOPTYBAHHS.

PykaeuLli / pykaBuLi He NPU3HAYeHi AN BUKOPUCTAHHS Y BONOFOMY MicLL

5155
e
ot
100
2155
24s
27s
210
309

s10s
s120s

215s
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220
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60g

s3s
s25s

2155
210
2505
225

120g
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s2s
s5s
500
215s
218s
295s
235
2009

He nepesipero

catll

IHCTpyKUist KOpUCTyBaya ANs 3aXUCHUX pykasuui / pykasuui kateropii Il 3rigHo 3 MonoxexHsm npo 313 (EC)
2016/425
TepMocTiiiki WwKipsHi pykaBuui ans 6ap6ekio - 2 wT, Homep HENDI 556658

ocrynsui poawip: 11 (npu6. 480 uw)
HociTb pyKkaswui/ pykasii Kanexih oM. BiK MOBUHEH NOKPHBATH BCI0 BHYTRILIMO AINSHKY Ta 6YTH TAFHYTAM Hal 3an acTaw. Pykaaui / pykaui
3a6eaneuyiors 3axACT pyK poawipom 6-11

YBaXH0 NpouMTaiiTe Ui iHCTPYKUIT Nepes BUKOPUCTaHHAM pyKaBuui / pykasuui

Mlepeq KOXHMM BUKOPHCTaHHSM YBAXHO OTJIAHbTE Ha NPEAMET NOWKOMKeHs pykasuui / pykasuui. HE SUKOPUCTOBYiiTe MOWKOMKEHWHA BUpI6.
JlaBopaTopHi TeCTH € KepIBHULTEOM, a7le He MOXyTb iMiTyBaTU GaKTHHi yMoBH Ha poosomy wicui. MOMEPEMAXEHHS! Pykaswui / pykaswui € korom Il i
BAN0BIABI0TS 1-My PIBHIO KOHTAKTHORO Tenna BiAN0BIAHO 0 cTanaapTy ENGOT. Liei 8upi6 npuaaTHui A1 ekcnayaTaui Avwe npw Temnepatypi Ao 250
rpaaycie npotarom 10 c. NapaMeTpy pykaeuui / pykaeuLi 36epiraioTbCa AMLE CTOCOBHO BCHOTO BUPOBY, MM LiS0MY BCI 3aXNUCHi LIapH He NOWKOAXEH.
Mic/pyKORTKV 33XULLIOTS Tiftsk T YaCTHHM Tina, 7Ki MOKDUBAIOTS.

MONEPEMXEHHS! HE eukopucTosyitTe pykasHu / pyKasiLi A1 3aXUCTY BIA KOKTaKTY 3 rapayMy pianHami. HE sukopucTosyiiTe npykasmui / pykasui
1063y PyXOMUX SaCTHH MaLLMHI

KATTR pyKasuui / pyKaBMU] 3aNEXUTh BIf BUKOPUCTaHHS. BOHA 33KIHUYETECA, KOMM Ha NOBEPXHI PYKGBMYOK € BWAMMI O3HAKM SHOWYBAHHA 360
POWKOMXeHHS, 60 KON ByAlb-AKU LWap PyKABMYOK 3NaMaHMi 360 BinGineHi

36epirans, 06CnyroByBaKHA Ta O4MLEHHS

36epiraTu & cyxomy, npoxonogHowmy wicu. HE Miiite 8pysHy abo nocygomiiioro Mawnroro. HE ikopuctosyiiTe pykasus / pykasiui y Geanocepensomy
KOHTKTI 3 ByR-KWMM XIMI9HUMA PENOBHHAMH

1pH KOKTKTI 3 XiMiHAMI PEUOBHHaMM, HANPHKN3A, PO3HHKKHKaMH, PYKaBHL / PyKIBHUI MOXYTs BTPATUTH 3BXHCHI BABCTHBOCT

Crapiis NPORYKTY — Ue 3MiHa BNACTWBOCTEli NPOAYKTY 3 YACOM M4 Yac BUKOPHCTaHHA a0 36epirank. Lie Moxe ByTu CpnaneHo BnAUsoM
BACOKUXHAZEKUK TeMnepaTyp a60 aMiHauu TeMMepaTYpu. IHLLi GaKTOPH, TaKi AK MEXaHivHi IHOLLYBAKHA B0 eQEKTH, TaK K CTAPGHHS, ITMHAHHS,
CTUCHEHHS | POSTAIYBANbHE HAMPYXEHHR, 7Ki TAKOX BUKTMKAIOTb CTaPIKK MPORYKTY, € MPUPORHMM NPOLIECOM ICAR BUKOPHCTHHS! MPORYKTY.

Mepesipka Tuny EC, BuaaHa:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Tosigomnenwii oprak : 0197

[leknapauis BignosigHocti EC
Tlexnapaujio sinosiaHocti EC MoxHa oTpuMaTy 3a agpecoro: www.hendi.com

xye iB | TEXHI4HMX HOPM

Bin BUMoram
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

BigmMoBa Big BignoBiganbHoCT
GHENDI» He Hece BIAMOBINATbHOCTI 33 36UTKW, CTPUIMHEHi BUKOPUCTAHHAM DYKABUIOK, IO CynepevaT wei a6o cynepeuwTi
Buule pyKaBUKH, K ONMCAHO BULLe.

BupobHuk:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ten.: +31317 681 040

Aapeca enekTporHoi now: info@hendi.eu

Yrwnizauis: BIGnosiaHo A0 MiCLEBOT 3aKOHORABCTA.

M



EESTI KEEL

EN 407: 2020 Kasutusjuhend Il kategooria sertifitseerimismehhanismide/-haudade kaitseks vastavalt
ENAOT:2020 | jo i) ce tase 12 3 a4 X dite madrusele (EL) 2016/425
Kuumakindlad nahast grillikindad - 2 tk, HENDI nr 556658
Pdlemiskaitumine - parast leegiaega <155 s10s s3s =2s Saadaolev suurus: 11 (approx. 460 mm|
Pélemiskaitumine - prast piiksu o <1205 255 s5s Kandke mittide/haudade korralikult. See peaks katma kogu sisemise ala ja olema randmele tmmatud. mittid/haudad pakuvad katele kaitset
41XXXX | HKontaktsoojus - kontakttemperatuur °C 100 250 350 500 i suurusega 6-11
Piiratud leegi levik Kontaktsoojus - aeg piirvadrtus . 2155 2155 2155 2155 Enne mittide/haudade kasutamist Lugege need juhised hoolikalt Labi
9 (soojuse ii | indeks) 24s 27s 210s 218s Enne iga kasutamist kontrollige hoolikalt mittide/haudade kahjustuste suhtes. ARGE kasutage kahjustatud toodet. Laboratoorsed testid on méeldud
o Kiirguskiirgus (soojuse tlekanne t24s) 27s 2205 3505 295s juhendina, kuid ei saa simuleerida tegelikke tingimusi tikohal. HOIATUS! Miidid/kindad on kass Il ja vastavad kontaktkuumuse 1. tasemele vastavalt
Viikesed tilgad sulatatud metalli (# tilke] S0 =15 225 a35 standardile ENAOT. See toode sobib kasutamiseks ainult maksimaalselt 250 kraadi 10s. Mittide/haudade parameetrid silitatakse ainult kogu toote
sk F— alkesed tilgad sulatatud metalli (f titka suhtes ja kik kaitsekihid on kahjustamata. mittide/haudade kaitsevad ainult neid kehaosi, mis katavad.
sa'l esed Sutaﬁye‘a i P:isme " Suures koguses sulametalli (mass) 30g 60g 1209 2009 HOIATUS! ARGE kasutage mittide/haudade'e kaitseks kuumade vedelikega kokkupuute eest. ARGE kasutage liikuva masina osade vahetus laheduses
ulanud metalli suured koguset mittide/haudade
Mittide/naudade eluiga saltub kasutamisest. See [6peb, kui kinnaste pinnal on nahtavaid kulumise vdi kahjustuste mérke vai kui kinnaste kint on katki
Miidide/haudade jéudlustase kehtib ainult kogu mittile, mis hdlmab kdiki kihte. voi pleegitatud
Arge kasutage lilkuva masina kdrval mitte/haavasid.
Hoiustamine, hooldus ja puhastamine
Puhastusteave ja tootmise kuupéev: Vi tootega pesemisetiketti. Hoida kuivas ja jahedas kohas. ARGE peske kisitsi ega ARGE kasutage otseses
nt lahustitega vivad kaotada
Eluaeg: 5 aastat catll Toote vananemine on toote omaduste muutus aja jooksul kasutamise voi ladustamise ajal. See vdib olla tingitud kokkupuutest kdrge/madala
: temperatuuriga voi temperatuurimuutustega. Muud tegurid, nagu mehaaniline kulumine voi mdju, nagu abrasioon, painutuskoormus, surve ja
Hoidke transportimisel originaalpakendit pingeline stress, mis pahjustavad ka toote vananemist, on parast toote kasutamist loomulik protsess.
. ELi tidibihindamine, mille on véljastanud:
Mittid/haarad ei ole ette nahtud kasutamiseks mérjas kohas. TV Rheinland LGA Products Grr{bH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Teavitatud asutuse nr: 0197
ELivastavusdeklaratsioon
EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni saate aadressilt www.hendi.com
See vastab allpool loetletud standardite ja tehniliste eeskirjade nouetele
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Vastutusest loobumine
“HENDI" ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad kinnaste kasutamisest, mis lahevad vastuollu eesmargi voi ilaltoodud juhistega
Kasutage kindaid ainult eespool kirjeldatud viisil.
Tootja:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
E-posti aadress: info@hendi.eu
Karvaldamine: Vastavalt kohalikele seadustele.
EN 407: 2020 Lietotaja instrukcija Il kategorijas aizsarg daraini /cimdus saskana ar IAL regulu (ES) 2016/425
EN 407: 2020 Veiktspéjas limenis 1 2 3 4 X Karstumizturigas adas grila diraini - 2 gab. , HENDI Nr. 556658
Pieejamais izmérs: 11 (aptuveni 460 mm]
Degéana péc liesmas iedarbibas <155 s10s s3s s2s Valkiet pareizi cepeSkrasns cimdus. tiem janosedz visa iek&ja zona un javelk pari plaukstas locitavai. CepeSkrasns diraini nodrosina aizsardzibu
Dedzinosa uzvediba - péc kvéloanas laika Hepiecesams 51205 s255 <55 611 izméra rokam,
41XXxx | Situms-kontakta temperatira °C 100 250 350 500  mtesi Pirms draini /cimdus lieto3anas uzmanigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus
erobezota i . Kontakta karstums - slieksna laiks 215s 215s 215s 215s Pirms katras lietoSanas reizes ripigi parbaudiet, vai cimdi nav bojati. NELIETOJIET bojatu izstradajumu. Laboratorijas testi ir paredzéti ka celvedis, bet
;;:t::“:(‘:r:::: izplafiba ledarbigs siltums (Sildiéanas parneses indekss) 24s 27s 210s 218s nevar simulét faktiskos apstak|us darbaviets. BRIDINAJUMS! diraini /cimdus ir Il kakis un atbilst 1. kontakta karstuma imenim saskana ar standartu
ponakikarswums Siltums (karsgSanas pamese (24s) »7s 2208 2505 296s EN407. Sis produkts ir piemerots tikai darbibai (idz maksimali 250 gradiem 10 s. Diraini /cimdus parametri tiek saglabat tika attieciba uz visu
2 A S " produkty, un visi aizsargslani nav bojati. Diraini /cimdus aizsarg tikai tas kermena dalas, kas nosedz
:1“1 e — Nelieli izkususi metala pilieni (# pilieni] 210 215 225 235 BRIDINAJUMS! NELIETOJIET cimdus kd aizsardzibu pret saskari ar karstiem skidrumiem. NELIETOJIET daraini /cimdus kustigo masinas dalu tieda
elieli izkusuSa metala Slaksti Liela daudzuma kauséts metals (masa) 30g 60g 1209 2009 tuvuma.
Lieli kausgta metala kvantiti Diraini /cimdus dzive ir atkariga no lietodanas. Tas beidzas, ja uz cimdu virsmas ir redzamas nodiluma vai bojajumu pazimes vai ja ir salauzts vai
balinats cimdu slanis.
Daraini /cimdu veiktspéjas limenis attiecas tikai uz visu darainu, ieskaitot visus slanus. L .
Neizmantojiet daraini /cimdus blakus kustigajai masinai. Uzglabasana, apkope un tirisana ; )
Uzglabat sauss, vésa vieta. NEmazgaiiet ar rokam vai trauku mazgajamo masinu. NELIETOJIET diraini /cimdus tiesa saskar ar kimiskam vielam.
Informacija par tirisanu un datums: Skatiet mazgasanas etiketi ar izstradajumu. Saskaroties a Kimikaljam, pleméram, Skidinatgjem, diraini/cimdus var zaudet aizsargajoéas pasibas. . .
’ Produkta novecodana ir produkta padibu izmainas lieto3anas vai uzglabasanas laiks. To var izraist augsta/zema temperatira vai temperatiras
Dzives ilgums: 5 gadi catll izmainas. Citi faktori, pieméram, mehaniskais nodilums vai ietekme, pieméram, noberzums, liek3anas stress, saspiesana un stiepes slodze, kas art
29 izraisa produkta novecogan, ir dabisks process péc produkta lietoganas,
Saglabajiet originalo iepakojumu transportésanai. ES tipa parbaudi veica:
- S T, TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Daraini /cimdus nav paredzéti lietosanai mitr vieta. Tilystrasse 2, 90431 Nrnborg, Germany
Pilnvarotas iestades Nr.: 0197
ES atbilstibas deklaracija
ES atbilstibas deklaraciju varat iegat vietné: www.hendi.com
Tas atbilst talak uzskaitito standartu un tehnisko noteikumu prasibam
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Atbildibas atruna
“HENDI" nav atbildigs par bojajumiem, kas radusies, lietojot cimdus, kuri neatbilst merkim vai iepriek$ minétajiem noradijumiem.
Izmantojiet cimdus, ka aprakstits ieprieks.
Razotajs:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Talrunis: +31317 681 040
E-pasts: infoghendi.eu
Utilizacija: Saskana ar vietjo likumdoanu.
EN 407: 2020 Naudojimo instrukcija dél I sertifikavimo kategorijos apsauginiu mity / pirstiniu pagal AAP reglamenta (ES)
ENAO7:2020 | yeiklos rezultaty lygis 12 3 4 x 2016/425
: Kars¢iui atsparios odos grilio kumstinés pirstinés - 2 vnt., HENDI Nr. 556658
Deginimo elgsena - po liepsnos laiko s15s s10s s3s s2s Galimas dydis: 11 (mazdaug 460 mm)
Deginimo elgsena - pragjus Svytéjimo trukmei nebitina <120s 255 s5s Tinkamai dévékite mitus / pirstines. Jis turéty apimti visa vidine srit] ir bti traukiamas per riesa. Mitai / pirétinés apsaugo nuo 6-11 dydzio ranku.
. B . sisban
41Xxxx | Kontakliné Siluma - kontakto temperatira oC 100 250 350 500 - neaniys Prie naudodami mitus / pir3tines, atidziai perskaitykite 3ias instrukcijas
Ribotas liepsnos plitimas Kontakto karstis - ribinis laikas 2155 2155 2155 215s Prieg kiekviena naudojima atidzial apidrekit, ar néra pazeidimy. NENAUDOKITE paeisto gaminio. Laboratoriniai tyrimai yra skirti kaip vadovas,
Komak“ne"gilum: Konvekcinis karétis [Sildymo perkélimo indeksas) 24s 27s 210s 218s tatiau negali imituoti faktiniy salygy darbo vietoje. |SPEJIMAS! Miginiai / piritinés yra Il ates ir atitinka 1 kontakto $ilumos lygj pagal standart ENAOT.
i L karétis [$ilumos perdavimo t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s Sis produktas tinka naudoti tik iki 250 Laipsniy 10s. Mitty / pirstiniy parametrai saugomi tik atsizvelgiant j visa gaminj, o visi apsauginiai sluoksniai
A ol v TR nepateisti. Piritines apsaugo tik tas kano dalis, kurios apima
. kar pa—— Mazi islydyto metalo la3ai [# lasa) #0215 225 235 ISPEJIMAS! NENAUDOKITE mity / pirétiniy kaip apsaugos nuo salyéio su karétais skysciais priemonés. NENAUDOTI mity / piritiniy 3alia judanéiy
sl Yl )d"': '“e‘ﬂ( ‘I P:fskia{ Didelis kiekis lydyto metalo [masés) 30g 60g 1209 2009 maginos daliy
ell 1slydyto metalo kiekial Mitty / pirétiniy gyvenimas priklauso nuo naudojimo. Jis baigiasi, kai ant pirtiniy paviriaus yra matomy nusidévéjimo ar paeidimo pozymiy arba kai
bet koks pirstiniy sluoksnis yra sulauytas ar balintas.
Mitty / pirstiniy veikimo lygis taikomas tik visam mittui, jskaitant visus sluoksnius.
Nenaudokite mity / pirstiniy 3alia judanciy masiny. Laikymas, prieziira ir valymas
Laikyti sausoje, vésioje vietoje. NEGALIMA plauti rankomis ar indy plovimo magina. NENAUDOKITE mity / pirstiniy tiesiogiai kontaktuodami su jokiomis
Valymo informacija ir pagaminimo data: Zr. skalbimo etikete su gaminiu. cheminemis medziagomis.
Susilietus su cheminemis medziagomis, pvz., tirpikliais, mitai / pirstinés gali prarasti apsaugines savybes.
catll Produkto senéjimas yra produkto sawybiy pokytis naudejimo ar saugojimo metu. Tai gali sukelti aukstos / zemos temperatiros arba temperatdros

Gyvenimo trukmé: 5 metai
Laikykite originalia pakuote transportavimui.

Mitai / pirstinés néra skirti naudoti Slapioje vietoje.

pokyéiai. Kit veiksniai, tokie kaip mechaninis nusidévéjimas ar poveikis, pvz., Abrazija, lenkimo stresas, suspaudimas ir tempiamasis stresas, kurie taip
pat sukelia produkto sengjima, yra natdralus procesas po gaminio naudojimo.

ES tipo tyrima iSleido:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Notifikuotosios jstaigos Nr.: 0197

ES atitikties deklaracija
ES atitikties deklaracia galite gauti adresu: www.hendi.com

Jis atitinka toliau idvardyty standarty ir techniniy reglamenty reikalavimus
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Atsakomybés atsisakymas
“HENDI" neatsako uz 7ala, patirta naudojant piritines Kitaip nei nurodyta arba nesilaikant pirmiau pateikty instrukcijy. Mavékite
pirstines tik taip, kaip apradyta pirmiau

Gamintojas:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

EL pastas: info@hendi.eu

Pagalinimas: Pagal vietos teisés aktus.

®
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EN 407: 2020

41 XXXX

Espalhamento limitado da chama
Calor de contacto

Calor convetivo
Calor radiante
Pequenos salpicos de metal fundido
Grandes quantidades de metal fundido

EN 407: 2020
Niveis de desempenho

Comportamento de queimadura - Apds o tempo de chama
Comportamento de queimadura - Apés tempo de incandescéncia

Calor de contacto - Temperatura de contacto °C
Calor de contacto - tempo limite

Calor convetivo [indice de transferéncia de calor]
Calor radiante (Transferéncia de calor t24s)
Pequenas gotas de metal fundido (n.o de gotas)
Grande quantidade de metal fundido [massa)

Nivel de desempenho das luvas/luvas aplicavel apenas a toda a luva, incluindo todas as camadas.
Nao utilize as luvas/luvas junto & maquinaria em movimento.

Informacaes de limpeza e data de deducao: Consulte a etiqueta de lavagem com o produto.

Vida dtil: 5 anos

Guarde a embalagem original para transporte.

As luvas/luvas nao se destinam a ser utilizadas em locais humidos.

EN 407: 2020

41 XXXX

Distensién limitada de la llama —,
Calor de contacto
Calor convectivo

Calor radiante
Pequefias salpicaduras de metal fundido
Grandes cantidades de metal fundido

Elnivel de rendimiento de los mitones/guantes solo se aplica a todo el guante, incluidas todas las capas.

EN 407: 2020
Nivel de rendimiento

Comportamiento de combusti

Calor de contacto - Temperatura de contacto °C
Calor de contacto - tiempo umbral

Calor convectivo (indice de transferencia de calor)
Calor radiante (Transferencia de calor t24s)
Pequeiias gotas de metal fundido (n.o de gotas)
Gran cantidad de metal fundido (masa)

No utilice los mitones/guantes cerca de la maquinaria en movimiento.

Informacion de limpieza y fecha de la induccion: Consulte la etiqueta de lavado con el producto.

Vida atil: 5 afios

Conservar el embalaje original para el transporte.

Las mitones/guantes no estan disefiados para su uso en lugares himedos.

después del tiempo de llama
Comportamiento de combustion: después del tiempo de resplandor
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Instrucdes de utilizacao para luvas/luvas de protecdo da categoria de certificacdo Il de acordo com o
Regulamento de EPI (UE) 2016/425
Luvas de churrasco em pele resistentes a altas temperaturas - 2 unidades, HENDI n.o 556658

Tamanho disponivel: 11 [aprox. 460 mm)
Use as luvas/luvas adequadamente. Deve cobrir toda a drea interna e ser puxado sobre o pulso. As luvas/luvas oferecem protegio para as maos de
tamanho 6-11

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utilizar luvas .
Antes de cada utilizagao, inspeccione cuidadosamente as luvas/luvas para verificar se existem danos. NAO utilize um produto danificado. Os testes
laboratoriais destinam-se a servir de guia, mas nao podem simular condicdes reais no local de trabalho. AVISO! As luvas/luvas so de tipo Il e cumprem
onivel 1 de calor de contacto de acordo com a norma EN4O7. Este produto s6 & adequado para funcionamento até um méximo de 250 graus durante 10
segundos. O parametros dos luvas/luvas s preservados apenas em relagao a todo o produto, sem danos em todas as camadas protetoras. As luvas
protegem apenas as partes do corpo, que cobrem.

AVISO! NAQ utilize luvas/luvas como protecdo contra o contacto com liquidos quentes. NAO utilize luvas/luvas nas proximidades imediatas das pecas
méveis da maquina.

Avida il dos luvasfluvas depende da utilizagdo. Termina quando existem sinais visiveis de desgaste ou danos na superficie das luvas ou quando
qualquer camada das luvas/luvas esté partida ou descolorada.

Armazenamento, manutencio e limpeza
Armazene num local seco e fresco. NAO lave & mao nem & maquina de lavar loica. NAD utilize as luvas/luvas em contacto direto com quaisquer
quimicos

Ao entrar em contacto com quimicos, por exemplo, solventes, as luvas/luvas podem perder propriedades protetoras.

0 envelhecimento do produto é a alteragao nas propriedades do produto a0 loango do tempo durante a utilizagéo ou armazenamento. Pode ser causada
pela exposicao a temperaturas altas/baixas ou por alteracdes de temperatura. Qutros fatores como desgastes mecanicos ou efeitos como abraso,
tensao de flexdo, compress3o e tensao que também causam o envelhecimento do produto 3o o processo natural aps a utilizagéo do produto.

Exame do tipo UE emitido por:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
N.o do Organismo Notificado: 0197

Declaracao de conformidade da UE
Pode obter a Declaracao de Conformidade da UE em: www.hendi.com

Cumpre os requisitos das normas e regulamentos técnicos listados abaixo
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Exclusao de responsabilidade
A "HENDI" n3o se responsabiliza por danos resultantes da utilizacdo das luvas contrérias 3 finalidade ou contrérias as instrucdes
acima. Utilize as luvas apenas conforme descrito acima.

Fabricante:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Eliminagao: De acordo com a legistaco local.

Instrucciones para el usuario de mitones/guantes protectores de la categoria Il de certificacion de acuerdo
con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 sobre EPP
Mitones de cuero para barbacoa resistentes al calor - 2 uds., HENDI n.o 556658

Tamaiio disponible: 11 (aprox. 460 mm
Use los mitones/guantes correctamente. Debe cubrir toda la zona interior y colocarse sobre la mufieca. Los mitones/guantes ofrecen proteccién para
las manos de tamafio 6-11.

Lea estasi i tes de usar
Antes de cada uso, inspeccione cuidadosamente los mitones/guantes para comprobar si presentan dafios. NO utilice n producto dafiado. Las pruebas
de laboratorio estan pensadas como guia, pero no pueden simular condiciones reales en el lugar de trabajo. jADVERTENCIA! Los mitones/guantes son
de categoria Il'y cumplen con el nivel 1 de calor de contacto segin la norma EN&OT. Este producto solo es apto para funcionar a un méximo de 250
grados durante 10 s. Los parametros de los mitones/guantes se conservan solo en relacién con todo el producto, con todas las capas protectoras sin
daiios. Los mitones/guantes protegen solo aquellas partes el cuerpo que cubren.

JADVERTENCIA! NO utilice guantes como proteccidn contra el contacto con liquidos calientes. NO utilice mitones/guantes cerca de las piezas méviles
de la maquina.

Lavida itil de los guantes depende del uso. Termina cuando hay signos visibles de desgaste o daios en la superficie de los guantes o cuando cualquier
capa de los guantes est rota o blanqueada.

Almacenamiento, mantenimiento y limpieza
Almacenar en un lugar seco y fresco. NO lave a mano ni con lavavajillas. NO utilce los mitones/guantes en contacto directo con ningén producto
quimico,

Alentrar en contacto con productos quimicos, p. e disolventes, los mitones/guantes pueden perder propiedades protectoras.

El envejecimiento del producto es el cambio en las propiedades del producto a Lo largo del tiempo durante su uso o almacenamiento. Puede deberse a
la exposicién a temperaturas altas/bajas 0 a cambios de temperatura. Otros factores, como el desgaste mecanico o los efectos, como la abrasion, la
tension de flexidn, la compresion y la tensicn de traccion, que también causan el envejecimiento del producto, son procesos naturales después de usar
el producto

Examen de tipo UE emitido por:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Organismo notificado No: 0197

Declaracin de conformidad de la UE
Puede obtener la Declaracion de conformidad de la UE en: www.hendi.com

Cumple los requisitos de las normas y normativas técnicas enumeradas a continuacion
EN IS0 21420:2020, N 407:2020.

Exencion de responsabilidad
“HENDI" no se hace responsable de los dafios resultantes del uso de los guantes contrarios al propésito o contrarios a las
instrucciones anteriores. Utilice los guantes como se describe anteriormente Unicamente

Fabricante:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Correo electrdnico: info@hendi.eu

Eliminacion: De acuerdo con la legislacion local.

EN 407: 2020

41TXXXX
Obmedzené Sirenie plameia —
Kontaktné teplo
Konvekéné teplo
Salavé teplo

K

Velké mnoZstva roztaveného kovu

EN 407: 2020
Uroven vykonnosti

Spésob horenia - po ¢ase plamena
Horiace spravanie - po ¢ase svietinia
Kontaktné teplo - kontaktna teplota °C
Kontaktné teplo - prahovy ¢as

Konvekéné teplo (index prenosu tepla)
Salavé teplo [prenos tepla t24s)

Malé kvapky roztaveného kovu [# kvapiek)
Velké mnozstvo roztaveného kovu (hmota)

Vykonnostna droven roztocov/rukavice plati len pre celé roztoé vratane vietkych vrstiev.
Nepouzivajte roztocov/rukavice vedla pohybujicich sa strojov.

Informécie o &isteni a datum vyroby: Pozrite si Stitok na pranie s vyrobkom.

Zivotnost: 5 rokov

Originalne balenie si uschovajte na prepravu.

Roztocov/rukavice nie su uréené na pouzitie na mokrom mieste.
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Pokyny pre pouzivatela tykajce sa ochrannych roztoCov/rukavice certifikacného kategarie Il podla
nariadenia o osobnych ochrannych pomackach (EU) 2016/425
Kozené grilovacie rukavice odolné voci teplu - 2 ks, €. HENDI 556658

Dostupné velkost: 11 [priblizne 460 mm)
Sprévne noste roztoZov/rukavice. Mala by zakrjvat celd vnitorn( oblast a mala by byt pretiahnuta cez zépastie. RoztoZov/rukavice pontkaju ochranu
rik velkosti 6 - 11

Pred pousitim roztocov/rukavice si pozorne precitate tieto pokyny. i

Pred kazdjm pouzitim dokladne skontrolute, &i rukavice nie st poskodené. NEPOUZIVAJTE poskodenj vjrobok. Laboratérne testy s uréené ako
pomacka, ale nembzu simulovat skutoéné podmienky na pracovisku. VAROVANIE! Roztocov/rukavice st macky Il 2 spifajd trovefi 1 kontaktného tepla
podta normy EN4O7. Tento vjrobok je vhodny iba na prevédzku do maximalne 250 stupiiov po dobu 10 s. Parametre roztocov/rukavice si zachované len
vo vztahu k celému produktu, pricom vietky ochranné vrstvy nie st poskodené. Roztocov/rukavice chrania len tie Casti tela, ktoré pokryvaid.
VAROVANIE! NEPOUZIVAJTE roztocov/rukavice ako ochranu pred kontaktom s horicimi tekutinami. V bezprostrednej blizkosti pohyblivych Zasti stroja
NEPOUZIVAJTE roztoov/rukavice.

Zivotnost roztatov/rukavicee zévisi od pouitia. Koni sa, ked st na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotrebovania alebo poskodenia, alebo ked je
rozbité alebo bielens akkolvek vrstva roztotov/rukavice.

Skladovanie, udrzba a cistenie

Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste. NEUMYVAJTE ruéne ani v umyvacke riadu. NEPOUZIVAJTE roztoZov/rukavice v priamom kontakte so Ziadnymi
chemikaliami

Prikontakte s ] napr. mézu roztofov/rukavice stratif ochranné vlastnosti

Starnutie produktu je zmena vastnosti produktu v priebehu Easu pocas pouivania alebo skladovania. MoZe to byt sposobené vystavenim
vysokjm/nizkym teplotam alebo zmenam teploty. DalSie faktory ako mechanické opotrebovanie alebo efekly, ako je oder, ohjbanie, tlak v tlaku a
naméhanie v tahu, ktoré tiez spsobuj starnutie produktu, si prirodzenjim procesom po pouiti produktu

Typova skiska EU vydana:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tilystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Cislo notifikovaného organu: 0197

Vyhlasenie 0 zhode EU
Vyhlasenie o zhode pre EU si mozZete vyziadat na adrese: www.hendi.com

Spliia poziadavky nizsie uvedenych noriem a technickych predpisov
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Odmietnutie zodpovednosti
“HENDI" nie je zodpovedny za $kody sposobené pouzivanim rukavic v rozpore s Gcelom alebo pokynmi uvedenymi vy&ie. Rukavice
poutzivajte len podla vy$Sie uvedeného opisu

Vyrobca:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Likvidacia: V sulade s miestnou legislativou.

‘@



EN 407: 2020

41XXXX
Begranset flammespredning ——
Kontaktvarme
Stralende varme:

Sm4 staenk af smeltet metal
Store mangder smeltet metal

EN 407: 2020
Praestationsniveau

Braendende adfaerd - efter flammetid
Braendende adfzrd - Efter glod
Kontaktvarme - kontakttemperatur °C
Kentaklvarme teerskeltid

me [varmeoverfgr
Stralende varme (Heat Transfer t24s)
Sma draber smeltet metal (antal draber)
Smeltet metal af stor mangde (masse)

| el

Ydelsesniveauet for vanter/handsker gzlder kun for hele vanten, inklusive alle lag.
Brug ikke vanter/handsker ved siden af maskinerne i bevagelse.

Renggri i og pr i Se
Levetid: 5 ar

Behold original emballage til transport.

med produktet.

Vanter/handsker er ikke beregnet til brug pa vade steder.

EN 407: 2020
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i certificeri

Brug: g til besky itts/| i 111 henhold til PPE-forordning (EU)
2016/425
Varmebestandige grillhandsker i leder - 2 stk., HENDI nr. 556658

Tilgaengelig storrelse: 11 (ca. 460mm]
Bar vanter/handske korrekt. Den skal dzekke hele det indvendige omrade og trazkkes over handleddet. Vanter/handske giver beskyttelse af haender i
storrelse 6-11

Lies denne vejledning omhyggelit, for du bruger vanter/handske

For hver brug skal du omhyggeligt inspicere vanter/handske for skader. Brug IKKE et beskadiget produkt. Laboratorietestene er beregnet som en
vejledning, men kan ikke simulere faktiske forhold p3 arbejdspladsen. ADVARSEL! Vanter/handske er kat I og opfylder niveau 1 af kontaktvarme i
henhold til standard EN407. Dette produkt er kun egnet til brug op til maksimalt 250 grader i 10 sek. Parametrene for vanter/handske bevares kun i
forhold til hele produktet, og alle beskyttende lag er ubeskadigede. Vanter/handske beskytter kun de dele af kroppen, som dazkker

ADVARSEL! Brug IKKE vanter/handske som beskyttelse mod kontakt med varme vaesker. Brug IKKE vanter/handske i umiddelbar naerhed af de
bevaegelige maskindele

Vanter/handske levetid afhanger af brug. Den slutter, ndr der er synlige tegn pa slid eller beskadigelse p& handskernes overflade, eller nr et lag
vanter/handske er knaekket eller bleget

Opbevaring, vedligeholdelse og rengaring
Opbevares pé et tort, koligt sted. MA IKKE vaskes i handen eller i opvaskemaskine. Brug IKKE vanter/handske i direkte kontakt med kemikalier.

N3r de kommer i kontakt med kemikalier, f.eks. oplasningsmidler, kanvanter/handske miste beskyttende egenskaber.

Produktaldring er @ndringen i produktegenskaber over tid under brug eller opbevaring. Det kan skyldes udszzttelse for hajelave temperaturer eller
temperaturzndringer. Andre faktorer som mekanisk slid eller virkninger som slid, bojningsstress, kompression og trazkstress, som ogs3 forarsager
produktaldring, er naturlig proces efter brug af produktet.

EU-typeafpravning udstedt af:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nurnberg Germany
Anmeldt organnr.: 0197

EU-overensstemmelseserklering
Du kan f& EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen pa: www.hendi.com

Den opfylder kravene i nedenstaende standarder og tekniske forskrifter
EN1S0 21420:2020, EN £07:2020.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
"HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader, der skyldes brug af handskerne i strid med formalet eller i strid med ovenstaende anvisninger.
Brug kun handskerne som beskrevet ovenfor.

Producent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TIf: 431317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Bortskaffelse: Ifalge lokal lovgivning

iassa Il PPE (EU) 2016/425

Suojakasineiden/kasineiden kayttdohje sertifioi

EN 407: 2020 Suorituskykytaso 1 2 3 4 X Lammankestavat nahkaiset grillikintaat - 2 kpl, HENDI nro 556658
Kaytettavissé oleva koko: 11 [noin 460 mm)
Polttokayttaytyminen - Liekkiajan jalkeen s15s s10s s3s s2s Kayta kintaat/kasineet oikein. Sen tulee peittad koko siséalue ja vetdd se ranteen yli. Pikkukésineet/kasineet suojaavat kisi, joiden koko on 6-11.
e . i
Polttava kyttdytyminen - hehkun Jitkee” waiy 31205 5255 <55 Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin Kaytat kintaa/Kisineits
41XxXxx | Kontakilémpd - Kontaktilampstila °C 100 250 350 500 citestats Tarkista ennen jokaista kiyttokertaa huolellisesti,ettei kintaassa tai hanskoissa ole vaurioita. Vaurioitunutta tuotetta EI SAA kiyttas. Laboratoriotestit
- o Kontaktilampd - kynnysaika 215s 215s 215s 215s on tarkoitettu ohjeellisiksi, mutta ne eivit voi simuloida todellisia olosuhteita tydpaikalla. VAROITUS! Pussit/kasineet ovat kissa ll ja tayttavat standardin
Rajoitettu liekin leviaminen Kulkeuluva Lampo (1ammansiirtoindeksi) s4s 27s 2105 218s EN407 mukaisen kontaktilsmman tason 1. Tam tuote soveltuu kiytettavaksi enintéén 250 asteen 10 sekunnin ajan
Kosketuslamps — . amminsiirto 124s) 275 2208 2505 296s séilytetsin vain suhteessa koko tuotteeseen ja kaikki suojakerrokset ovat ehjia. Kintaat/kasineet suojaavat vain niité kehon osia, jotka peittavat ne.
P VAROITUS! ALA kayta kintaita/kasineits suojaksi kuumien nesteiden koskettamista vastaan. ALA kayta kintaita/kasineitéa koneen liikkuvien osien
Sateileva lampd. Pienet plsarat sulatettua metallia (--pisaroita) 210 215 225 235 valittomass laheisyydesss.
Pienet sulan metalliroiskeet — Suuri maara sulaa metallia (massa) 30g 60g 1209 2009 Kintaat/kisineet kayttdika riippuu kaytista. Se paattyy, kun kisineiden pinnalla on nékyvia kulumisen tai vaurioiden merkkeja tai kun kasineiden jokin
Sulan metallin suuret kvantitiitit kerros on rikkoutunut tai valkaistu
Kintaat/kasineet suorituskykytaso koskee vain koko kintaa, mukaan lukien kaikki kerrokset. Silytys, huolto ja puhdistus
Al kiiyts kintaat/kasineet Liikkuvan koneen vieressa. Sailyta kuivassa ja villedsss paikassa. ALA pese kasin tai ALR ksyta suorassa kemikaal
kanssa.
Puhdistustiedot ja ré: Katso tuotteen mukana toimitettua pesumerkintda. Kun kintaat/kisineet joutuvat kosketuksiin kemikaalien, esim. livottimien, kanssa, niiden suojaominaisuudet voivat hévita
Tuotteen on mydt kiytén tai
Kaytti catll lampbtiloille tai lampdtilan muutoksista. Muut tekijat, kuten mekaaninen kuluminen tai vaikutukset, kuten hankaus, taivutusrasitus, puristus ja
vetorasitus, jotka mybs aiheuttavat tuotteen vanhenemista, ovat luonnollinen prosessi tuotteen kayton jalkeen.
Sailyta alkuperainen pakkaus kuljetusta varten. EU-tyyppitarkastuksen on julkaissut:
N . . . - e TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Kintaat/késineet ei ole tarkoitettu kiytettévaksi méarass paikassa. Tilystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Ilmoitetun laitoksen nro: 0197
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
EUin saa www.hendi.com
Se tayttda alla lueteltujen standardien ja teknisten maaraysten vaatimukset
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Vastuuvapauslauseke
“HENDI" ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat kisineiden kéytésts, joka ei ole edells olevien ohjeiden mukainen tai niiden
vastainen. Kéyta kasineita vain edella kuvatulla tavalla.
Valmistaja:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Puhelin: +31317 681 040
Sahkposti: info@hendi.eu
N 4072020 EN 407: 2020 Bru]ksanvi/sning for beskyttende votter/hansker i sertifiseringskategori Il i henhold til PPE-forordningen
: o
Ytelsesniva 12 3 4 x [EUI2016/625 o
Varmebestandige grillvotter i skinn - 2 stk., HENDI nr. 556658
Brennende atferd - Etter flammetid s15s s10s s3s s2s Tilgjengelig storrelse: 11 [ca. 460 mm)
Brennende atferd - Etter glodetid ‘;ik;m $120s s25s s5s Bruk vottene/hanskene riktig. Den skal dekke hele det indre omradet og trekkes over handleddet. Vertene/hanskene gir beskyttelse for hender i
41XxXX | Kontaktvarme - kontakitemperatur °C 100 250 350 500 et storrelse 6-11.
Kontaklvarme terskeltid 215s 2155 215s 215s A .
Begrenset flammespredning ) Les noye gjennom disse instruksjonene for du bruker votter/hansker
‘me [varmeoverfori 24s 27s 2105 218s Inspiser vottene/hanskene naye for eventuelle skader for hver bruk. IKKE bruk et skadet produkt. Laboratorietestene er ment som en veiledning, men
Kontaktvarme N <
" Strélevarme [varmeoverforing t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s kan ikke simulere fakiske forhold pé ar ADVARSEL! Ver katt Il og oppfyller niva 1av kontaktvarme i henhold il standard
Strilende varme Sm3 driper smeltet metall 4 drsper) 210 215 225 235 EN4O7. Dette produktet er kun egnet for bruk opptil maksimalt 250 grader i 10's. Parametre for votter/hansker bevares kun i forhold il hele produktet,
Sm sprut av smeltet metall o d et metall ) g 60 120 200 med alle beskyttende lag uskadet. Vertene/hanskene beskytter bare de delene av kroppen som dekker.
y ore mengder smeltet metall [masse; 9 9 9 9 AADVARSEL! [KKE bruk votter/hansker som beskyttelse mot kontakt med varme vaesker. IKKE bruk votter/hansker i umiddelbar narhet av bevegelige
Store kvantitter smeltet metall maskindeler
Levetiden til votter/hansker avhenger av bruk. Den slutter nér det er synlige tegn pé slitasje eller skade p hanskenes overflate eller ndr et lag av
Ytelsesnivéet til vottene/hanskene gjelder kun for hele votten, inkludert alle lag. hanskene er adelagt eller bleket.
Ikke bruk vottene/hanskene ved siden av det bevegelige maskineriet.
Oppbevaring, vedlikehold og rengjaring
Rengjeringsinformasjon og produksjonsdato: Se vaskeetiketten med produktet. Oppbevares pa et tart og kjolig sted. IKKE vask for hand eller oppvaskmaskin. IKKE bruk vottene/hanskene i direkte kontakt med kjemikalier.
Ved kontakt med Kjemikalier, f.eks. losemidler, kan vottene/hanskene miste beskyttende egenskaper.
catll Produktaldring er endringen i produktegenskaper over tid under bruk eller lagring. Det kan skyldes eksponering for hoye/lave temperaturer eller

Levetid: 5 ar

Ta vare pé originalemballasjen for transport.

Vertene/hanskene er ikke beregnet for bruk pé vatt sted.

temperaturendringer. Andre faktorer som mekanisk slitasje eller effekter som slitasje, bayespenning, kompresjon og strekkspenning som ogsé
forrsaker produktaldring, er en naturlig prosess etter at produktet er brukt.

EU-typeunderspkelse utstedt av:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Teknisk kontrollorgan nr.: 0197

EU samsvarserklaring
Du kan f3 EU-samsvarserklzringen pa: www.hendi.com

Den oppfyller kravene i standardene og de tekniske forskriftene nedenfor
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader som skyldes bruk avhanskene i strid med formalet eller i strid med instruksjonene ovenfor. Bruk
hanskene som beskrevet ovenfor.

Produsent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TIf: +31 317 681 040

E-post: info@hendi.eu

Kassering: | henhold til lokal lovgivning.
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41 XXXX
Omejeno Sirjenje plamena ——

Vzdrzevalna toplota

Sevalna toplota
Majhni poslji stopljene kovine
Velike kvantitite stopljene kovine

EN 407: 2020
Ravni zmogljivosti

Zapekanje - po ¢asu plamena

Zapekanje obnasanje - Po Casu Zarenja
Vroci zrak - Vzdrzevalna temperatura °C
Kontaktna toplota - ¢as praga

Konflektivna toplota [indeks prenosa toplote)
Sevalna toplota (prenos toplote t24s)

Majhne kapljice stopljene kovine (# kapljic)
Veje kolicine stopljenega jekla (masa)

Raven zmogljivosti rokavice/rokavice velja samo za celotno prsico, vkljuéno z vsemi plastmi.
Ne uporabljajte rokavice/rokavice poleg premikajoih se strojev.

Informacije o ¢iscenju in datum proizvodnje: Glejte nalepko za pranje z izdelkom.

Zivijenjska doba: 5 let

Shranite originalno embalaZo za prevoz.

Rokavice/rokavice niso namenjeni uporabi na mokrem mestu.
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Navodila za uporabnika za za3¢itne rokavice/rokavice kategorije certifikata Il v skladu z Uredbo 0Z0 (EU)
2016/425
1z usnja za rokavice v pe€ici, 5t. 556658

Razpololjiva velikost: 11 (pribl. 460 mm)
Pravilno nosite rokavice/rokavice. Pokrilte celotno notranje obmodje in ga povlecite ¢ez zapestje. Mutti/zapestja nudijo zasito za roke velikosti 6-11

Pozorno preberite ta navodila, preden uporabite rokavice/rokavice

Pred vsako uporabo skrbno preglejte rokavice/rokavice glede morebitnih poskodb. NE uporabliajte poskodovanega izdelka. Laboratorijski testi so
namenjeni kot vodilo, vendar ne morejo simulirati dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu. OPOZORILO! Rokavice/rokavice so macka Il in izpolnjujejo
stopnjo 1 kontaktne toplote v skladu s standardom EN407. Ta izdelek je primeren samo za delovanje do najve 250 stopinj za 10 s. Parametri
rokavice/rokavice so ohranjeni samo glede na celoten izdelek, pri cemer so vse zascitne plasti neposkodovane. Rokavice/rokavice Sitijo samo tiste dele
telesa, ki pokrivajo.

OPOZORILO! NE uporabljaite rokavice/rokavicev kot zascito pred stikom z vroimi tekocinami. V neposredni blizini gibljivih delov stroja NE uporabljajte
rokavice/rokavice.

Zivljenje mréesa je odvisno od uporabe. Konca se, ko so na povrsini rokavice/rokavice vidni znaki obrabe ali poskodb ali ko je katera koli plast
rokavice/rokavice zlomljena ali beljena

Shranjevanje, vzdrzevanje in ¢iscenje

Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. NE perite rocno ali strojno. NE uporabljajte rokavice/rokavice v neposrednem stiku z nobenimi kemikalijami.
0b stiku s kemikalijami, npr. topili, lahko rokavice/rokavice izgubijo zasitne lastnosti.

Staranje izdelka je sprememba lastnosti izdelka v Casu med uporabo ali shranjevanjem. Lahko je posledica izpostavljenosti visokim / nizkim
temperaturam ali temperaturnim spremembam. Drugi dejavniki, kot so mehanske obrabe ali ucinki, kot so abrazija, upogibni stres, stiskanje in natezni
stres, ki povzrocajo tudi staranje izdelka, so naravni proces po uporabi izdelka

Pregled tipa EU, ki ga izda:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
St. priglasenega organa: 0197

Izjava EU o skladnosti
Izjavo o skladnosti EU lahko dobite na: www.hendi.com

Izpolnjuje zahteve spodaj navedenih standardov in tehniénih predpisov
EN 150 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Zavrnitev odgovornosti
"HENDI ni odgovoren za Ekodo, ki nastane zaradi uporabe rokavic, ki so v nasprotju z namenom uporabe ali so v nasprotju z zgoraj
navedenimi navodili. Rokavice uporabljajte le, kot je opisano zgora.

Proizvajalec:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

E-postni naslov: info@hendi.eu

Odstranjevanje: Skladno z lokalno

EN 407: 2020

41TXXXX
Begrénsad flamspridning ——
Kontaktvirme

Sma stank av smilt metall
Stora méngder smélt metall

Pr ivan for vantar

EN 407: 2020
Prestandanivaer

Brinnbeteende - efter [gan

Brénnande beteende - efter glodtid
Kontaktvarme - Kontakttemperatur °C
Kontaktvarme - troskeltid
Konvektionsvirme (varmedverforingsindex)
Strélningsvarme (varmedverforing t24s)
Sma droppar smélt metall [antal droppar]
Stor méngd smalt metall (massa)

na galler endast for hela vanten, inklusive alla lager.

Anvénd inte vantarna/handskarna bredvid den rérliga maskinen.

Rengéringsinformation och for
Livslangd: 5 ar

Behall originalférpackningen fér transport.

Se tvittetiketten med produkten.

Vantarna/handskarna ar inte avsedda att anvéndas i vata miljéer.
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Anvandarinstruktioner for i certifieri

Ugnsvantar i lader, HENDI nr. 556658

il enligt PPE-forordningen (EU) 2016/425

Tillgangli storlek: 11 [ca 460 mm]
Anvnd vantarna/handskarna p3 rét séitt. Den ska técka hela inneromradet och dras éver handleden. Handvantarna/handskarna ger skydd fér hander
i storlek 6-11.

Lés dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du anvander vantar/handskar

Inspektera vantarna/handskarna noggrant fre varje anvindning for att se om e &r skadade. Anvand INTE en skadad produkt. Laboratorietesterna ar
avsedda som vagledning men kan inte simulera faktiska forhl P& VARNING! Vantar & katt 11 och uppfyller niva 1
av kontaktvarme enligt standard EN407. Denna produkt ér endast lampli i drit upp till maximalt 250 grader i 10s. Parametrarna for vantar/handskar
bevaras endast i forh3llande till hela produkten, med alla skyddande lager oskadade. Vantarna/handskarna skyddar endast de delar av kroppen som
tacker.

VARNING! Anvéind INTE vantar/handskar som skydd mot kontakt med heta vétskor. Anvand INTE vantar/handskar i omedelbar nérhet av rérliga
maskindelar.

Mitts/handskars Liv beror ps anvandning. Den slutar nar det finns synliga tecken p4 slitage eller skador p3 handskarnas yta eller nér nagot lager av
handskarna ar trasigt eller blekt.

Férvaring, underhall och rengéring

Forvara pé en torr, sval plats. Tvatta INTE far hand eller diskmaskin. Anvand INTE vantarna/handskarna i direkt kontakt med nagra kemikalier.

Vid kontakt med kemikalier, t.ex. l6sningsmedel, kan vantar/handskar férlora skyddande egenskaper.

Produktldring ar feréndringen av produktegenskaper dver tid under anvéndning eller forvaring. Det kan orsakas av exponering fér hogallsga
temperaturer eller temperaturforandringar. Andra faktorer som mekaniskt slitage eller effekter som nétning, béjningsspanning, kompression och
dragspanning som ocksé orsakar &ldrande & en naturlig process efter att produkten har anvants.

EU-typkontroll utfardad av:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Anmlt organ nr: 0197

EU-férsakran om Gverensstammelse
Du kan f8 EU-forsakran om 6verensstammelse pa: www.hendi.com

Den uppfyller kraven i nedanstéende standarder och tekniska foreskrifter
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Ansvarsfriskrivning
“HENDI" &r inte ansvarigt for skador till fljd av anvandning av handskarna som strider mot syftet eller mot ovanstaende instruktioner.
Anvénd endast handskarna enligt beskrivningen ovan.

Tillverkare:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

E-post: info@hendi.eu

Kassering: Enligt lokal lagstiftning.

EN 407: 2020
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Orpakuseo pasnpocTpanenre a s —
KoHTakTHo Harpaare

EN 407: 2020
HuBa Ha edekTUBHOCT

Warapske - Cniepy Bpeme 3a niambk

Mosepetme Ha napewe - Cnep norpasare

KoHTakTHo HarpsiBate - KoHtakTHa Temnepatypa °C
KoHTaKkTHO HarpsiBare - nparoso speme

Kowgexmara Tonuka (Ukpekc 3a npewoc Ha TonnmHa)
Tonauka (MpeHoc Ha TonawnHa t24s)

TonuHa

Mankw npsckit pasroneH Metan
Tonemn pastonen weran

Manky kanku pastonex etan [# kanku)
TonsiMo KoK4eCTBO pasToneH Metan (Maca)

Hugoto Ha Ha /
He i

caMo 3a uenus
ce MalmHu.

WHdopMaums 3a nouncTBaHe M AaTa Ha NPOAYKUMA: BUXTe eTvKeTa 3a M3MMBaHe C NPOAYKTa.

TIPOABMKUTENHOCT Ha XMBOTa: 5 TOANHI

CbxpaHsiBaiiTe OpUriHanHaTa onakosKka 3a TPaHCMOPTUPaHe.

PbkaBuuy / ppKaBUUY He ca NpeaHa3HadeHy 3a ynoTpeba Ha MOKPO MACTO.
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WHCTpyKuMs 3a noTpe6uTens 3a 3alUMTHY PbKaBULM OT kaTeropus || Ha cepTuduLMpaHe cbrnacHo
Pernamenta 3a JINC (EC) 2016/425
TonnoycToitynBm KoXKeHM pbKaBuLM 3a 6ap6ekio - 2 6p., HENDI No 556658

Mpeanaran pasmep: 11 (npuGnuutento 460 ww)
Hocere npasnnio pokasuun | pokasuun. Tpsbsa fa NokpHe UanaTa BuTpelwa 06TaCT W 43 Ce W3ABPTA HAA KHTKaTa. MexypieTara/poKashunTe
NpeATaraT sauuyTa 3a piue ¢ pasmep 6-11

poseTeTe BHAMATENHO Te3W MHCTPYKLIUW, NP/ 2 M3MOA3BaTe pKaBHUM / PKABULIM
Mlpeaw BCRKa YNOTPEBa BHUMATEHO POBEPABaIiTE PbkaBMLM / PKasHM 33 BCAKaKeH nospeak. HE nospeaeH MpogyKT,

V3C71eRBaHHA Ca MPERHA3HAMEHY 33 PLKOBOACTRO, HO HE MOTaT A3 CUMYIMPT PEanHHTE YCosHA Ha paboTHoTo mrcro. MIPEAYMPEXIEHME! Pokasuy
/ poKasHu ca KoTKi | OTTOBPSIT Ha HUMB 1 Ha KOKTAKTHa TOMMKa CurnacHo CrangapT ENGOT. Toau MPOAYKT € NORXOAALL CaMo 32 paBoTa Ao MaKCIHMyM
250 rpagyca 3a 10 cexyvau. [1apameTpHTe Ha PbkaBuu / PoKABHUA Ce 3aMa3BaT CaMO 10 OTHOLIEHIE Ha LeTHA TPORYKT, KATO BCHSKW 3ALLMTHM CnoEBe
ca HenospefieHi. MexypueTaTa/pKaBHLHTE NDEAT33BT CaMO OHE3H YaCTH Ha TANOTO, KOUTO MIOKPHBAT,

MPEAYNPEXAEHVE! HE wanonasaiire pokasiun / PkasiyA KaTo 3aUATa CPELL KORTAKT C ropeipt TeuocTn. HE wamonssaiite pekasuuy
HenoCPeACTBEHa 6U30CT R0 ABAKEUVTE C& HaCTH Ha MALIHHATA

KUBOTST Ha PoKkasH / PLKaBULM 33BUCH OT ynoTpe6aTa. CabpUISa, KOTATO MMa BUAMMIK MPHHALM Ha USHOCBAHE WK NOBPEAA Ha MOBBPXHOCTTA Ha
PLKGBULITE WIW KOTGTO HAKOIA CTOV Ha PKABHUMTE € Caynen Wk Wbenen

CoxparerHe, NOAAPBXKA U NONMCTBAHE
Jla ce CoxpanABa Ha cyxo, xnago MACTO. HE MMiiTe Ha pbKa, HITO Ka MaLLMHa 33 MHeHE a Cgose. HE WanonssaiiTe poKasMUTE B AMPEKTEH KORTAKT ¢
Ximani

IpH KOHTaKT C XUMHKaIIA, HaTp. PaSTBOPHTENH, PHKGBULHTE MOTaT A3 3aTYBAT 3BLATHY CBOCTE.

(CTapABaHETO Ha MPOAYKTa & NPOMAHATA B CBOCTBATa Ha MPOAYKTA C TEHEHHIE Ha BPEMETO 10 BPEMe Ha YIoTpeBa i Chxparierve. Tosa Moxe Aa 6bae
PHSMHEHO OT M37aTaHe Ha BUCOKW/HICKW TEMMEPaTYPH WTH TEMMEPaTYPHM POMeHH. [IpyT¥t GaKTOPH, KGTO MEXaHHHHH U3HOCBAHE WTH eBeKTH, KaTo
aBpasits, HaTPEXEHHE IPH ObBaHE, KOMTPECHR W HATPEXEHUE MPH OTbH, KOWTO ChLi0 NPASMHABAT CTAPEEHE Ha NPOAYKTA, Ca ECTECTBEH MPOLIEC CeA
ynoTpe6a Ha npoayKTa.

Mperne T EC, u3aaen oT:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Hotugwunpar No Ha opran: 0197

EC [leknapauvs 3a cbotBeTcTBUe
Moxere ga nonyuute EC [leknapauusa 3a coteeTcraue Ka: www.hendi.com

0TroBaps Ha U3UCKBAHWATA HA NOCOYEHUTE NO-AONY CTAHAAPTY U TEXHUYECKM PernaMeHTH
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

0TKa3 0T 0TrOBOPHOCT
“"HENDI" He HocW OTrOBOpHOCT 3a WweTW, mp ot Ha , npotveop
p p Ha ropHuTe [ ii CaMo KaKTO € OfIMICaHO No-rope.

Ha uenTa wm

Mpoussoauren:
HENDI B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ten: +31 317 681 040

Wneitn: infoahendi.eu

W3xsbpasHe: CbrnacHo MeCTHOTO 3aKOHORATENCTBO.

M



PYCCKUI

EN407:2020 EN 407: 2020
. MapameTpbl 1 2 3
TopioyecTs - BpeMs FopeHNs nocne yAaneHus UcTouHmKa 5155 <10s s3s
BOCNNaMEHEHUA
[opioyecTs - Bpems Hakana Ieetyern $120'5 5255
41XXXX KoHTakTHas Tennota - Temnepatypa °C 100 250 350
OrpaHW4eHHOE PacnpoCTPaHEHHE NNaMeHN KoHTaKTHas TennoTa - MakcUMasbHoe BpeMsi KOHTaKTa 215s 215s 215s
KoHTakTHas Tennora KowgekmuHast Tennota (kosghuuenT Tennootaaun) 24s  27s  210s
Tennora Tennosoe u3nyyeue (Bpems nepeaum tenna: 24 c) 27s 2205 250s
;E"“““E uanydenue Bpbi3ri XuaKoro Meranna (Konnuyectso bpsiar) 210 215 225
PbI3rH KUAKOTO MeTanna .
Xuakwit weranna s macce Xuakuit metanna 8 macce (Macca) 30g 60g 1209

YpoBeHb u/
e uci i p

TONbKO KO BCeit

p p BKJll0Yas BCe COM.
pssoM ¢ )

W py

WHdopmauusa 06 oumncTke v aaTa NPoAYKUMU: CM. STUKETKY Ha CTUPKE C NPOAYKTOM.

MpoAoMKNTENBHOCTD XKMU3HM: 5 NeT

CoxpaHHTe opruHaNbHYIo yaKoBKy A5 TPAHCNOPTUPOBKIA.

MepyaTkn/nepyaTkin He NpeAHa3HayeHbl ANS UCMONL30BAHUS BO BAAXHOM MecTe.
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NOTE: This manual is translated from original English manual using Al and machine translations.
HINWEIS: Dieses Handbuch wurde aus dem englischen Originalhandbuch mit Kl und maschinellen Ubersetzungen libersetzt.

: OPMERKING: Deze handleiding is vertaald vanuit de originele Engelse handleiding met behulp van Al en machinevertalingen.
PL:

UWAGA: Niniejszy podrecznik zostat przettumaczony z oryginalnego podrecznika w jezyku angielskim przy uzyciu Al i ttumaczen
maszynowych.

REMARQUE : Ce manuel est traduit a partir du manuel original en anglais  Uaide de UlA et de traductions automatiques.

NOTE: Questo manuale & tradotto dal manuale originale in inglese utilizzando Uintelligenza artificiale e le traduzioni automatiche.
NOTA: Acest manual este tradus din manualul original in limba englez3 folosind Al si traduceri automate.

: THMEIQZH: Auto To eyxelpidio peTapazeTal and To npwroTuno ayyAiko eyxelpidlo xpnatponolavrag Al kal GUTOPATEG HETAQPATELG.
HR:
CZ:
HU:
UA:

NAPOMENA: Ovaj prirucnik je preveden iz izvornog engleskog prirucnika s Al i strojnim prijevodima.

POZNAMKA: Tato pfirucka je prelozena z pivodni anglické pFiruky pomoci umélé inteligence a strojovych prekladd.
MEGJEGYZES: Ez a kézikonyv az eredeti angol kézikonyvbél szarmazik, mesterséges intelligencia és gépi forditasok segitségével.
MPUMITKA: Lieit nocibH1k nepeknapaeTbes 3 0pUriHanbHOro aHriRCbKOro NoCibHMKa 3 BUKOPUCTAHHAM LUTYYHOTO iHTENeKTY Ta
MaLMHHOrO nepeknaay.

MARKUS: Kéesolev kasutusjuhend on tolgitud originaal inglise keeles, kasutades Al ja masinate tolkeid.

Changes, printing and typesetting errors reserved.
Anderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten.
Wijzigingen en drukfouten voorbehouden.

: Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do zmian oraz bteddw drukarskich w instrukcji.
FR:

Variations et fautes d'impression réservés.
Errori di cambiamenti, di stampa e di impaginazione riservati.
Drepturi rezervate cu privire la modificari si greseli de imprimare.

: Me enpuAa€n alayav, AaBmv ekTinwong kat oTotxeloBeaiag.
HR:
CZ:
HU:
UA:
EE:

Pridrzane promjene, ispis i pogreske u pisanju.
Zmeény, chyby tisku a sazby vyhrazeny.

Valtozasok, nyomtatasi és beallitasi hibak fenntartva.
Momunkv B Apyky Ta Apyky 36epexeto.

Muudatused, printimine ja kirjavead reserveeritud.

2024 HENDI B.V.  De Klomp - The Netherlands
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WHCTpyKuMs nonb3oBaTtens Ans 3aluTHbIX pykaeuu/nepyatok kateropuu |l cepTuduKalymn s cooTseTcTamM ¢
Pernametom no CU3 (EC) 2016/425

TepMmocroiikue p Ans 6ap -2 wr., N¢ HENDI 556658
Rocrynwsii pasmeps 11 (Mpu6n. 460 )
Hapesaiite pykasuusi/Mepuarkn Hapiexau o6pasow. OH AOTXeH NOKPHIBATh BCIO BHYTPEHHIOK OOMACTh W HGACBATHCA Wa 3anACTse.
Mepuarkw/nepuaTku oBecnewuaioT 3aluy pyk pasmepon 6-11
ve posepeno
BHUMATENbHO NPOYMTa/iTe 3TH WHCTRYKLUM eped HCTIONs30BaHHEM pyKABHI/nepHaToK
Mepen KaXasiM UCONb30BaHHEM TILATEALHO OCMaTpHBa/T Ha npeamer . HE nenonsayire i npoyKT.
avanusi 8 Kavecrse Ho He Mo yenoBus Ha paboseM. wecte.
TIPEYMPEXEHVIE! Mepsarculnepearii OTHOCRTCA K KaTeropi Il COOTETCTEYi0T YpoaHIO KOHTAKTHOTO Tenn 1 8 COOTBETCTaMM €O CTaHAIPTOM
ENADY. [lanvoe W3genvie MORXOAMT AT SKCTIyaTauM mpw TewmepaType We Gonee 250 rpagycos B Tesene 10 c. Mapamerpei rpaaw/nepsatok
Tobko BCeMy MPORYKTY, NIpU 3TOM BCe 3LATHbIE CTOM He NI0BPEXAeHS. MepIaTKNN/NepUaTKH JALMLIAIOT TONLKO Te yacTh
Tena, Kompb\e NOKpLIB3OT TN,
1 HE venonsayiite p AT 33LATH OT KOHTAKTa C ropAsMMM HE ucnonsayitre p puaTkn &
WENOCDACTEHHOR BTHSOCTH oY ABHRYLLWCS HaCTEh HaLLWHS.
CPOK CnyxBbi NepHaTOK 3ABHCHT OT MCMON530B3HA. O 3aKaHIMBIETCH P HATHSHM BHZAMbIX PU3HAKOB USHOCA WTH NOBPEXAEHHS Ha MOBEPXHOCTA
NEPaTOK WK NPH NOBPEXAEHIN WA OTGAUBZHAN 10BOTO CAOR NEPUATOK.
XpaHeHie, TeXHH4ECKoE OBCAYXHBIHHE 1 O4HCTKE
catll XpauuTo & cyxo, npoxnaaom mecte. HE MOiiTe epyuylo W He CTWpaiiTe & nocyAoMoeuHo Mawwwe. HE ucnonsayiire pykasuubi/mepuatki,
c 60 xuMuuecKiumMmM
IpH KOKTKTe C XHMUSECKMY Hanpimep MOTYT NOTepSITh aLLMTHEIE CBOMCTE.
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Crapaine IPOLYTa — 310 f3MeHeHke CHDACTR IPOLYKTA C TeNHe BFENE 50 PEMn KCOTLSOS3HA WI XK 3T0 OKET S sz
Tewneparyp nn 1. ApyrHe GAKTOpSI, Takwe KaK MEXaHHIECKITE M3HOC WK 3deKTH, Take
cxatie KOTOpble TaKXE BH3HIBAIOT CTapedde NPOAYKTA, SEASIOTCH

npoayra,

Kax ucTapane, warvaouee
TecTBeHHAM NpOLECCOM Nocre

Tun nccneposanus EC:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Ne yaegomnseMoro opraa 0197

[eknapauus cootetctaus EC
Bil MoXeTe nony4ATs feknapalytio cooreerctems EC Ha caiire: www.hendi.com

CooTBeTcTBYeT TPEGOBAHUAM NEPEUUCIIEHHBIX HIXKE CTAHAPTOB U TeXHUYECKUX HOPM
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

0TKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH
HENDI He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTA 33 YuIepD, CBR3aHHAIA C MCNONb30B3HUEM NEDUGTOK He 0 HAHGHEHWO WTH B HpyweHne
MepuaTiw caeayet TOMLKO ONUCaHHSIM BbilLE 0BpasOM

Mpoussogutens:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
¥ B

C MeCTHBIM TBOM

- PIEZIME: § rokasgramata tiek tulkota no originalas anglu valodas rokasgramatas, izmantojot maksliga intelekta un velas

masinas tulkojumus.

: PASTABA: Sis vadovas iéverstas i originalaus angly kalbos vadovo naudojant dirbtinj intelekta ir masininj vertima.
: NOTA: Este manual é traduzido do manual original em inglés utilizando IA e traducdes de maquinas.

: NOTA: Este manual esta traducido del manual original en inglés
: POZNAMKA: Tato prirucka je prelozena z pévodnej anglickej prirucky pomocou umelej inteligencie a stroj oveho prekladu.
: BEMARK: Denne vejledning er oversat fra den originale engelske vejledning ved hjeelp af Al og maskinoverseettelser.

1Ay traducciones at

HUOMAUTUS: Tama opas on kadnnetty alkuperaisestd englanninkielisesta oppaasta kayttaen tekoalya ja konekaannoksia.
MERK: Denne handboken oversettes fra den originale engelske handboken ved hjelp av Al og maskinoversettelser.
OPOMBA: Ta prirocnik je preveden iz izvirnega angleskega prirocnika z uporabo umetne inteligence in strojnih prevodov.

: NOTERA: Denna handbok &r 6versatt fran den engelska originalmanualen med Al och maskindversattningar.
: BABEJIEXKKA: ToBa pbKoBOACTBO € NpeBe/eH0 0T OPUTMHANHOTO aHMIMIACKO PLKOBOACTBO C MOMoLLTa Ha Al U MaLVHHYM NpeBoAN.
RU:

MPUMEYAHME: 370 pyKoBoACTBO NepeBe/eH0 3 OPUTMHASBLHOTO PYKOBOACTBA Ha aHIAMIACKOM A3bike C Mcnonb3oBaHueM UV
MaLUNHHbIX NepeBoAoB.

: Izmainas, drukasana un tipu iestatisanas kludas rezervétas.

Pakeitimai, spausdinimo ir spausdinimo klaidos yra rezervuotos.
Alteracdes, impressao e erros de digitacao reservados.
Cambios, errores de impresion y de tipo reservados.

Zmeny, tla¢ a chyby prepridenia sa vyhradené.

: /Endringer, udskrivning og typeindstillingsfejl reserveret.

Muutokset, tulostus- ja ki

tusvirheet pidatetaan.

: Feil ved endringer, utskrift og typeinnstiling reservert.

Spremembe, tiskanje in napake pri nastavljanju vtipkanja so rezervirane.

: Andringar, utskrift och instéllningsfel reserverade.
: 3anaseHu ca NPOMEHMU, NevaT U TUNOBU rPeLLKu.
RU:

Vi3MeHeHus, neyatin v BePCTKM 0lWMBKM 3aLLMLIeHbI.
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